PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING _		8/03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 00		
	Survey Date: 8/3/2	2			
	Census: 94				
	Sample: 22+3+3				
	determine compliar Requirements for L Dates on site include 7/21/22, 7/22/22, 7/ 7/28/22, 8/2/22, and cited for this survey	of Room/Roommate Change	F 55	9	8/26/22
	or her spouse wher	right to share a room with his n married residents live in the oth spouses consent to the			
	or her roommate of when both residents	right to share a room with his choice when practicable, s live in the same facility and sent to the arrangement.			
	including the reason resident's room or r changed. This REQUIREMEN	right to receive written notice, in for the change, before the commate in the facility is			
		tion, interview and record		F559(E)	
	a.) notify in writing of	mined that the facility failed to of residents' room changes for d residents and b.) develop		How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to	0
ABORATORY	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

08/25/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING _		08/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 559	facility policy for row with federal and state 1. On 7/22/22 at 11 Resident #55 sitting hallway outside of the nursing unit. The resident was unit and was move second-floor nursing the surveyor review Resident #55. A review of the Admireflected that the refacility in Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 facility in Cartification of the Admireflected that the refacility in Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 facility in Cartification of the MDS), and 6/17/22, reflected a status (BIMS) scorindicated Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 facility in Cartification of the most part	com changes in accordance ate regulations. :07 AM, the surveyor observed g in their [Ex Order 26. 48] in the their room on the second-floor esident was unable to be time. B AM, the surveyor interviewed ide (CNA #1) who stated the ide on the third-floor nursing d at some point to the g unit. wed the medical record for mission Record face sheet esident was admitted to the with diagnoses which (6. 481) st recent quarterly Minimum in assessment tool dated a brief interview for mental e of [Ex Order 26. 481], which	F 55		deficient 2, and potified that they ely affected. 4 other residents affected by the ely entry affected by the ely entry affected. 5 tinto place or made to ensure will not recur. 6 notification of sure that all formed of the staff were ge forms and ell notify the ely entry about sident's rights to effer an appeal. 6 transport of the ecur. 7 transport of the staff were ge forms and ell notify the ele party about sident's rights to effer an appeal. 8 that the ecur. 9 duct audit of on weekly for 1 months and	
	no information as to room was changed	o when or why the resident's		completion with residents documentation , notificatio opportunity to appeal a roo DON or designee will repo	room change n , and the om change.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING _		08	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 559	the Director of Soci if a resident request request would got to Department who had DSS stated room of the electronic medinal Note if the social wand in a Nurse Note change. The DSS to the resident or redid not have a form responsible party schange. On 7/27/22 at 10:0 the second-floor not Nurse/Unit Manage Resident #55 was the third-floor nursi she was unsure the moved or why the interest of the room that there was no fland the social worker of the room that there was no fland the social worker.	ial Services (DSS) who stated sted a room change, the hrough the Admission andled all room changes. The changes were documented in ical record in a Social Service rorker initiated a room change if the nurse initiated a room stated the facility would speak esponsible party, but the facility in that the resident or igned agreeing to the room 5 AM, the surveyor interviewed ursing unit Licensed Practical er (LPN/UM) who stated ex (LPN/UM) who stated ex (LPN/UM) who stated exect date the resident resident was accorded to the resident was accorded to the resident was moving to their floor danager informed the social change. The LPN/UM stated ormal form for a room change were documented the room lent's medical record.	F 559	audit to the Administrator Assurance Committee qu	•		
	CNA #2 who stated be accorded to the stated and dispersion of the stated resident cannot with third-floor nursing usecond-floor nursing some point was more than the stated than the stated resident	3 AM, the surveyor interviewed different #55 can sometimes do not want to be NEWCONDETECTION and CNA #2 stated that the but can understand. CNA #55 used to reside on the unit but was moved to the not unit to room NEWCONDETECT AND A #2 why the resident was moved					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/03/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			301 UNION S	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE STREET ACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 559	or when the reside On 7/27/22 at 11:0 the Director of Adn process for a room resident or resident requesting a room an available room. moved for a COVII notified the resident consent prior to me Director of Admiss was moved, the roo their electronic me Admissions stated regarding the room document in the el reason why the roo notified. The Direct the nurse or the so the room change in On 7/27/22 at 1:24 the Licensed Nursi (LNHA), Director of Director of Nursing requested docume room changes. On 7/28/22 at 10:5 presence of the LN provided the surve changes as follows The resident resident aron **Cordor 26:481** for Ex. Co and Emergency Co and Emergency Co	1 AM, the surveyor interviewed hissions who stated the change depended on if the it's representative was change and if the facility had If the resident needed to be D-19 isolation status, the facility hat or their representative for oving the resident. The ions stated when a resident om number was changed in dical record. The Director of that he sent an email to staff in change, but he did not ectronic medical record the om was changed or who was cortor of Admissions stated either ocial worker might document in the medical record. PM, the survey team met with ing Home Administrator of Nursing (DON), and Assistant of (ADON). The surveyor entation for Resident #55's	F	559				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING		08/	08/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 559	until social social and was made aware. The resident representation in the search of the room change aware of the room change aware of the room resident res	as Ex Order 26. 4B1 to Ex Order 26. 4B1 on ions and resident's Guardian ed in Ex Order 26. 4B1 from Ex Order 26. 4B1 as Ex Order 26. 4B1 to Ex Order 26. 4B1 on r 26. 4B1 and the resident's	F 5	59			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING _		08	/03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 559	On 7/27/22 at 10:3: Clerk overheard Cl Resident #28 was nursing unit. The Uthe surveyor that lo all being moved fro second-floor nursin The surveyor review Resident #28. A review of the Adm reflected the reside in Ex Order 26. 4B1 with Ex Order 26. 4B1 A review of the mos 5/20/22, reflected a which indicated a Ex A review of the median and the second seco	2 AM, the second floor Unit NA #2 inform the surveyor of order 20. 481 to the second-floor Unit Clerk at this time informed ong term care residents were on the third floor to the ng unit. wed the medical record for mission Record face sheet ent was admitted to the facility h diagnoses which included as BIMS score of a BIMS score of	F 559	9		
	On 7/27/22 at 11:0 the Director of Adm process for a room resident or resident requesting a room an available room. moved for a Ex Ord notified the resident consent prior to mo	1 AM, the surveyor interviewed hissions who stated the change depended on if the trepresentative was change and if the facility had If the resident needed to be status, the facility to r their representative for oving the resident. The ons stated when the resident				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			301	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 559	their electronic med Admissions stated regarding the room document in the electronic med and regarding the room document in the electronic medical through (LNHA), Director of Director of Nursing requested document room changes. On 7/28/22 at 10:50 presence of the LN provided the survey changes as follows: The resident resident through (500 of 10:43), and (500 of 10:43), aron (500 of	om number was changed in dical record. The Director of that he sent an email to staff change, but he did not ectronic medical record the mwas changed or who was tor of Admissions stated that the Social Worker might change in the medical record. PM, the survey team met with ng Home Administrator Nursing (DON), and Assistant (ADON). The surveyor ntation for Resident #28's 1 AM, the DON in the HA, ADON, and survey team yor with Resident #28's room 1 ad in Ex Order 26. 4BI from and was Ex Order 26. 4BI to Ex Order 26. 4BI	F 5	559			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING _		08	/03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 559	Resident #12 in the nursing unit. The rescorder 20. 481 eating to observed the LPN morning medication to be interviewed. On 7/26/22 at 12:5 the DSS who state room change, the resident of the Social Service Note room change and initiated a room change. On 7/27/22 at 10:3 Clerk stated the resunit from the third-ficerk stated that shoccurred because were going to residunit. On 7/27/22 at 10:3 CNA #2 who stated the resident #12. A review of the Adrireflected that the reflected that the resident #12.	eir room on the second-floor resident was sitting in their breakfast. The surveyor administer the resident's ins. The resident was unable of the resident was unable of the resident requested a request would go through the ment who handled all room of the stated room changes were electronic medical record in a region of the nurse and an a Nurse Note if the nurse ange. The DSS stated that the resident or responsible by did not have a form that the sible party signed agreeing to the sident was form that the sident was form the Unit me thought the condition of the second floor unit all the long-term care residents all the long-term care residents all the resident was pleasantly of the resident was pleasantly of the medical record for the second floor units and the resident was pleasantly of the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record for the second floor should be the medical record floor should be the medical r	F 55	9		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING	j		08/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	1 00/	OGIZOZZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 559	Continued From pa	ige 8	F 5	559			
	included Ex Order 2	6. 4B1					
		st recent quarterly MDS dated BIMS score of Ex Order 26. 4B1 x Order 26. 4B1					
	the Director of Admiprocess for a room resident or resident requesting a room an available room. moved for a Ex Ord notified the resident consent prior to mo Director of Admissions was moved, the root their electronic med Admissions stated regarding the room document in the electronic med reason why the root notified. The Direct either the nurse or	AM, the surveyor interviewed dissions who stated the change depended on if the trepresentative was change and if the facility had lifthe resident needed to be ar 26. 4B1 status, the facility to r their representative for exing the resident. The constated when a resident on number was changed in dical record. The Director of the sent an email to staff change, but he did not extronic medical record the m was changed or who was tor of Admissions stated that the Social Worker might in change in the medical record.					
	the Licensed Nursii (LNHA), Director of Director of Nursing	PM, the survey team met with ng Home Administrator Nursing (DON), and Assistant (ADON). The surveyor ntation for Resident #12's					
	presence of the LN	1 AM, the DON in the HA, ADON, and survey team or with Resident #12's room					

PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 559 Continued From page 9 changes as follows: The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified. The resident resided in State of the Common and the resident was notified.			315152	B. WING		08	08/03/2022	
F 559 Continued From page 9 changes as follows: The resident resided in St. Order 26.481 on St. Order 26.481 from St. Order 26.481					301 UNION STREET			
changes as follows: The resident resided in	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
incompatible roommates and a temporary Guardian was notified. The resident resided in **Contant 26.481** from **Contant 26.481** for **Ex Order 26.481** frooms and the temporary Guardian was notified. At this time, the DON stated there was no documentation in the resident's medical chart for these room changes but everyone was made aware of the room changes. The DON stated the facility did not provide residents or their representatives in writing notice of room changes. A review of the facility's "Room Change/Roommate Assignment" policy dated 4/26/22, includedprior to changing a room or roommate assignment all parties involved in the change/assignments (e.g. residents and their representatives will be notified of changedocumentation of a room change is recorded in the resident's medical record The	F 559	changes as follows The resident reside to be order 26. 4BI for income resident was notified to be order 26. 4BI for be resident	ed in Ex Order 26. 481 on Ex Order 26. 481 to enpatible roommates and the ed of the ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 to ed in Ex Order 26. 481 on Ex Order 26. 481 to ed. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 to ed. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 on Ex Order 26. 481 to ed. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 to ed. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 to ed. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 to ed. ed. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from ex Order 26. 481 for mates and a temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and a temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and a temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied. ed in Ex Order 26. 481 from Ex Order 26. 481 for mates and the temporary ied.	F 5	59			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING_		08/03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 559	representative will r including the reason resident's room or r changed.	eceive written notice, n for the change, before the commate in the facility was	F 5	59	
F 609 SS=D		d Violations	F 60	09	8/26/22
		onse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility			
	involving abuse, ne mistreatment, inclusource and misapp are reported immed hours after the alleg that cause the alleg serious bodily injury the events that cause and do not return the administrator of officials (including the adult protective serfor jurisdiction in longer and the administrator of officials (including the adult protective serfor jurisdiction in longer and mistrator of the adult protective serfor jurisdiction in longer and mistrator of the adult protective serfor jurisdiction in longer and mistrator and mistrator of the adult protective serfor jurisdiction in longer and mistrator a	re that all alleged violations glect, exploitation or ding injuries of unknown ropriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events lation involve abuse or result in ν , or not later than 24 hours if see the allegation do not involve esult in serious bodily injury, to it the facility and to other to the State Survey Agency and vices where state law provides ing-term care facilities) in late law through established			
	designated represe accordance with St Survey Agency, with appropriate correction	ort the results of all e administrator or his or her ntative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State nin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified ive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUF COMPLET			
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	by: Based on observatifacility documents, facility failed to report Department of Heal Ex Order 26. 4B1 To order 26. 4B1 This deficit of 3 residents (Residents (Resident #55 in the approach another resident #55 in the approach another resident's factories. The survey to propel themselves but the resident was the housekeeping of attempted to grab the housekeeping of attemp	tion, interview, and review of it was determined that the ort to the New Jersey lith (NJDOH) an allegation of that occurred on itent practice was identified for esident #55) reviewed for denced by the following: 4 AM, the surveyor observed by the following: 4 AM, the surveyor observed by the hallway resident (Resident #28) in their she work with the back of the while making grunting yor observed Resident #28 try as away from Resident #55, so unable to maneuver around cart in the hallway. Resident was and grabbed a broom off cart as Resident #55 he back handle of Resident There was no staff present at reveyor looked down the noccupational Therapist (OT) alled for help. The surveyor ey observed, and the OT #28 from the hallway. Wed the medical record for hission Record face sheet esident was admitted to the with diagnoses which	F	609	F609(D) How will the corrective action will be accomplished for those resident for have been affected by the deficient practice. The facility completed and reported allegation of Ex Order 26. 4B1 resident #55. How the facility will identify other rehaving the potential to be affected affected. All residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to enter the deficient practice will recur. Audit was conducted to ensure no example of the supervisor DON and or Administrat Administrator, DON or designee will investigate and report all allegations abuse to the DOH immediately, or 2 hours if injury is noted, no less the 24hours if no injury is noted. The managerial staff was in serviced on events that should be reported to the appropriate parties including DOH, Ombudsman, family and local author the facility will monitor monitor corrective action to ensure that the	the for sidents by the ece or ensure other d. Staff ions or or. Il s of within ian in all ine orities.	

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILI	TO I OIL MILDIOAIL	A MILDICAID SLIVICES				VID INC.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Data Set (MDS), ar 6/17/22, reflected a status (BIMS) score indicated Ex Order 2 A review of the Proposition of the Proposition of the Proposition of that the writer (Reg by other nursing state between Resident and Resident and Resident #55 kes Order 26.481. The separated by nursing and Resident #55 kes Order 26.481 and Resident #55 kes Order 26.481 and Resident room. On 7/25/22 at 9:00 from the Director of investigations for Resident pages. On Excorder 26.481 at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they wer completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they wer completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they wer completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they were completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they were completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they were completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they were completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they were completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they were completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they were completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed they were completed for Resident pages at 10:48 surveyor with the reconfirmed pages at	assessment tool dated brief interview for mental of a brief interview for a brief in	F	609	deficient practice will not recur. DON or designee will ensure that a allegation or Ex Order 26. 4B1 bodily injury will be reported in time manner. Audit weekly x 4 weeks th monthly for 3 months and quarterly months. DON or designee will repofindings of audit to the Administrate Quality Assurance Committee quar	ly en x 3 rt or and	
		wed the investigations for a did not include the documented in the					

On 7/26/22 at 9:39 AM, the DON informed the

	N OF CODDECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		08/	03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	surveyor that last ni #55's medical recor #55 conde 26400 Resider she was not the DC stated that she calle #2) who stated that . The surveyor and the DON responsive tigation. The sprovide them with a provide them with a was reporter responded no and a should have been should ha	ight while reviewing Resident rd, she noticed that time. The DON red the previous DON (DON red the previous DON (DON red the previous DON (DON red the she was a surveyor asked there asked what a surveyor asked the DON to recopy and asked if the red to the NJDOH. The DON red to the NJDOH. The DON red to the NJDOH in the rensed Nursing Home rensed rensed July 2017, of resident rent and/or injuries of unknown reall be promptly reported to renal agencies (as defined by and thoroughly investigated rent. Findings of abuse	F6	09			
F 610 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2	/Correct Alleged Violation 2)-(4) onse to allegations of abuse,	F 6	10		8/26/22	
						I	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	neglect, exploitation must: §483.12(c)(2) Have violations are thorouse with some stigation is in possible for accordance with St. Survey Agency, with some stigations to the designated represe accordance with St. Survey Agency, with some stigations to the designated represe accordance with St. Survey Agency, with some stigations to the appropriate correct. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation and review of perting facility failed to thorouse of the survey of the stigate of the survey. This deficition of the stigate of the survey of the survey of the survey of the survey to propel themselves but the resident was the housekeeping of #28 called out the survey of t	e evidence that all alleged ughly investigated. ent further potential the rogress. ort the results of all e administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified ive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, nent facility documentation, the roughly investigate an instance	F 6	310	F610(D) How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents fou have been affected by the deficient practice. An investigation was completed and reported for resident #55. How the facility will identify other resi having the potential to be affected by same deficient practice. All residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to en that the deficient practice will not recommend.	idents the e or sure	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	l ` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		_ 08	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 076	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	this time, so the su hallway and saw the who the surveyor could the OT what the removed Resident. The surveyor review Resident #55. A review of the Admireflected that the refacility in Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 status (BIMS) score indicated Ex Order 2 indicated Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 includ	There was no staff present at rveyor looked down the e Occupational Therapist (OT) alled for help. The surveyor ey observed, and the OT #28 from the hallway. wed the medical record for mission Record face sheet esident was admitted to the esident was admitted to the with diagnoses which 6. 4B1 assessment tool dated with diagnoses which e of Ex Order 26. 4B1, which e of Ex Order 26. 4B1 at 7:51 PM, gistered Nurse (RN #1)) was ag staff that there was an desident #55 and Resident #12 who ex Order 26. 4B1 by the nurse's elves to Resident #12 who ex Order 26. 4B1 by the nurse's elves to Residents were ented by nursing staff who and Resident #55 was	F6	The managerial star all events that show allegations or Ex Or will be reported to the and/or Administrate DON or designee wallegations of abuse appropriate parties	he supervisor, DON or. The Administrator, vill investigate all e and report to including DOH, y and local authorities. monitor monitor its ensure that the ill not recur. vill conduct audits hen monthly for 3 rly x 3 months to ns or abuse are ported to DOH in a N or designee will ludit to the Quality Assurance		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WELLINGTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 16 A review of an additional Nursing/Clinical Note dated (Cores of the complete body check was done on Resident #55 with no apparent injury, no complaint of pain and any discomforts from the (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #12.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 CA1 ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 610 Continued From page 16 F 610			315152	B. WING		08/	/03/2022	
FRÉFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 16 A review of an additional Nursing/Clinical Note dated composition at 9:03 PM, reflected that complete body check was done on Resident #55 with no apparent injury, no complaint of pain and any discomforts from the with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated composition at 2:45 PM, reflected that the Undersigned (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #55 and the RN/Supervisor #1 as a witness and resident was counseled to do not the composition of the property					301 UNION STREET			
A review of an additional Nursing/Clinical Note dated 49:03 PM, reflected that complete body check was done on Resident #55 with no apparent injury, no complaint of pain and any discomforts from the with Resident #12. A review of a Social Services Note dated at 2:45 PM, reflected that the Undersigned (Director of Social Services (DSS)) met with Resident #55 and the RN/Supervisor #1 as a witness and resident was counseled to do not any resident or staff. Resident educated to get staff member if they feel upset, angry to deescalate any issues before it arises.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	
A review of an additional Social Services Note dated of the content of the conten	F 610	A review of an addidated comparent injury, no discomforts from the A review of a Social at 2:45 PM, reflected (Director of Social Resident #55 and twitness and resident witness and resident Ex Order 26. 4B1 any educated to get state angry to deescalate Resident has Ex Order 26. 4B1 and the RN/Superview of an addidated comparent at 3:3 and the RN/Superview of the annual regarding the comparent and should be a social at 3:3 and the RN/Superview of the annual regarding the comparent and should be a social at 3:3 and the RN/Superview of the annual regarding the comparent and should be a social at 3:3 and the RN/Superview of the annual regarding the comparent and should be a social at 3:3 and the RN/Superview of the annual regarding the comparent and the comparen	tional Nursing/Clinical Note 03 PM, reflected that complete one on Resident #55 with no complaint of pain and any with Resident #12. Il Services Note dated Excretes (DSS)) met with the RN/Supervisor #1 as a not was counseled to do not resident or staff. Resident of member if they feel upset, the any issues before it arises. The ded with three words to two pictures to point to recall. The ded with three words to two pictures to point to recall. The ded with three words to the as assessed at a context of the ded The ded with three words to the ded that the Undersigned the three words to the ded that the Undersigned the three words to the ded that the Undersigned the three words to the ded that the Undersigned the three words to the ded that the Undersigned the three words to the ded that the Undersigned the three words to the ded that the Undersigned the three words to the ded that the Undersigned the three words to the ded that the Undersig	F6	510			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING _		08/	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	usually understand misses some part/icomprehends mos On 7/25/22 at 9:00 from the Director or investigations for Ryears. On 7/25/22 at 10:4 surveyor with the reconfirmed they wer completed for Resident #55 whick Ex Order 26. 4B1 Progress Notes on On 7/26/22 at 9:39 surveyor that last number was not the DO stated that she call #2) who stated that she call #2) who stated that who stated that she call #2) who stated that she call #2) who stated that who stated that she call #2) who stated that she call #2) who stated that Sourveyor was the DON response investigation. The provide them with a confirmed with a transportation of the provide them with a surveyor was handwritten ar investigations provided not speak to	s others with regards to ntent of message but to conversation. AM, the surveyor requested f Nursing (DON) all desident #55 for the past two 88 AM, the DON provided the equested investigations and re all the investigations and re all the investigations for no did not include the documented in the sequested investigations for no did not include the documented in the sequested investigations for no did not include the documented in the sequested investigations for no did not include the documented in the sequested in the sequeste					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/	03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	any other resident followed un Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) At this time the surreport with the DON indicated a signature port, Medical Director blank and the previous did not date; the domedical records and during this investigated records and the following this investigated records and the following this investigation was reson and the following following the following this investigation was resonable to state that LPN #1 but RN/Supervisor worked at the facility their telephone number of the following the following the prinvestigations were DON or the Assistated (ADON), but the prinvestigation by talk Nursing Aide (CNA that the staff interviting the electronic medial report. RN/Supervisor at the Nurse's	dents, the DON stated that the p with the order 26.4BI and was anyone. veyor reviewed the order 26.4BI and RN/Supervisor #2, and anyone and the resident was seen by order 26.4BI with no one and the resident was seen by order 26.4BI and RN/Supervisor #2 and the statements. The DON these statements. The DON no longer worked at the facility #1 and RN/Supervisor #2 still ty. The surveyor requested	Fe	810				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		08	/03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Station for a snack themselves in their and stated the residents RN/Supervisor #1 sany documented in after the stated for Ex Order 26. 4B1 to automatically do who on 7/26/22 at 12:07 RN/Supervisor #2 witness the stated for Ex Order statements were domedical record. RN purpose of investighappened and why situation from occurstated she spoke who and she obtained h #2 stated LPN #1 described by the electronic meto it. RN/Supervisor plan of care for Resident #55 meto and she obtained h #2 stated that she can the electronic meto it. RN/Supervisor plan of care for Resident #12 k say Resident #55 meto and she obtained h #2 stated that she can the electronic meto it. RN/Supervisor plan of care for Resident #12 k say Resident #55 meto and she obtained h #2 stated that she can the electronic meto it. RN/Supervisor plan of care for Resident #55 meto and she obtained h #2 stated that she can the electronic meto it. RN/Supervisor plan of care for Resident #55 meto and she obtained h #2 stated that she can the electronic meto it. RN/Supervisor plan of care for Resident #55 meto and she obtained h #2 stated that she can the electronic meto it. RN/Supervisor plan of care for Resident #55 meto and she obtained h #55 meto and she ob	and them St. Order 20. 481 to Resident #12 in St. Order 26. 481 to Resident #12 in St	F 6	310		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			301	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UNION STREET CKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	something would the Ex Order 26.4B1 When the telling the reside documented in her appropriate interver appropriate interver some speak further. On 7/28/22 at 10:57 Licensed Nursing has the presence of the confirmed the invessurveyor for the Ex Exorder 26.4B1 was not Department of Head A review of the facil Ex Order 26.4B1 policy 2016, included all a that may represent shall be investigate Supervisor, the Direct of the Administrator in an altercation state happened, including Ex Order 26.4B1 the individuals involute events with the Director of Nursing, to prevent additionar resident's clinical refectivenesscom Ex Order 26.4B1 findings, a	ey listen and the DSS replied in the surveyor asked her how ent not to someone as note on a resident with someone and that intervention and could not some Administrator (LNHA) in ADON and the survey team stigation provided to the on the DON also confirmed on the ported to the New Jersey lith. Someone 26. 4B1 on dated someone as not a significant of the New Jersey lith. Someone 26. 4B1 on dated someone as not a significant someone as not a s	F 6	10			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/03/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	A review of the facil Reporting" policy daincluded all reports exploitation, misapp property, mistreatm source of the facility of the facility managem investigations will a	Investigation and ated revised July 2017, of of of one of	F6	10				
F 656 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(§483.21(b) Compre §483.21(b)(1) The fimplement a compression care plan for each resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, at needs that are iden assessment. The codescribe the followi (i) The services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, ar required under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, incl treatment under §4	thensive Care Plans facility must develop and rehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the rorth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive comprehensive care plan must and psychosocial tified in the tare to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse	Fé	56			8/26/22	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resi (iv) In consultation vesident's represent (A) The resident's gesired outcomes. (B) The resident's gesired outcomes. (C) Discharge Family whether the resident community was associated contact agency entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative with was determed to the resident gesident gesiden	es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. with the resident and the tative(s)-goals for admission and preference and potential for acilities must document nt's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to sies and/or other appropriate pose. In the comprehensive care es, in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this NT is not met as evidenced that the facility failed to riate comprehensive, are plan for a resident with the paragraph (d) with residents. This is identified for 1 of 25	F 6	\$56	F656(D) How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents fo have been affected by the deficient practice. The care plan was updated immedia for resident #55 How the facility will identify other reshaving the potential to be affected be same deficient practice. All residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place	ately sidents by the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		08/	03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 801 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	but the resident was the housekeeping #28 called out #28 called out #28 called out #28's #	and grabbed a broom off cart as Resident #55 the back handle of Resident There was no staff present at processory looked down the see Occupational Therapist (OT) called for help. The surveyor need the medical record for #28 from the hallway. Wed the medical record for mission Record face sheet esident was admitted to the with diagnoses which with diagnoses which in assessment tool dated a brief interview for mental e of [Ex Order 26, 481], which	F 656	systemic changes will be mathematically that the deficient practice will be staff was in-serviced resupdating the care plans time of Ex Order 26. 4B1 prevent additional Ex Order 26. 4B1 Interdisciplinary Care Plann meet to discuss all	garding ely after any to to . The ing team will , o develop, accordingly. monitor its that the cur. act audits thly for 3 onths. DON or s of audit to		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315152	B. WING		08	/03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	and Resident #55 Ex Order 26. 4B1 Separated by nursing and Resident their room. A review of the resist person-centered calinitiated on the resident's has and unable to others. Intervention and careging and unable to others. Intervention and the care plan was completed, using stated at the time of with Resident #12, witnessed Resident RN/Supervisor state was completed, using Manager developed in order to prevent and the care plan was completed, using Manager developed in order to prevent and the care plan was completed, using Manager developed in order to prevent and the care plan was completed, using Manager developed in order to prevent and the care plan was completed, using Manager developed in order to prevent and the care plan was completed, using Manager developed in order to prevent and the care plan was completed, using Manager developed in order to prevent and the care plan was completed, using Manager developed in order to prevent and the care plan was completed.	Resident #12 in their e residents were immediately ng staff who witnessed the ent #55 was directed back to dent's comprehensive are plan included a focus area and last revised on and as a Ex Order 26. 4B1 and related to Ex Order 26. 4B1 and related to Ex. Order 26. 4B1 and included to express self, [he/she] coder 26. 4B1 and included to express self, [he/she] coder 26. 4B1 and included to express self, [he/she] coder 26. 4B1 and included to express self, [he/she] coder 26. 4B1 and included to express self, [he/she] coder 26. 4B1 and included to express self, [he/she] coder 26. 4B1 and included to express self, [he/she] coder 26. 4B1 and included to express self, [he/she] coder 26. 4B1 and expression (RN/Supervisor) and the surveyor interviewed se/Supervisor (RN/Supervisor) and the Assistant (ADON). The RN/Supervisor f Resident #55's excorder 26.4(b)(1) he was the Unit Manager and the sident after an expression and the second report and the that after an expression and the second report and the that after an expression and the second report	F6	356		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315152	B. WING		08/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	the DON who state updated after an put in place to prevere reoccurring. At this the resident's care the care plan revise focused area of the DON stated that sho of the could reviewing charts as and updated the cat that she could not she updated the residents, the DON have the DON as a staff	ge 25 5 PM, the surveyor interviewed d that care plans were with new interventions ent the control of time, the surveyor reviewed plan with the DON regarding ed by her on control of the eresident control of the estarted working at the facility d have been at the facility of part of the Corporate facility are plan then. The DON stated speak to the particulars of why sident's care plan on control of the corporate facility of the estarted working at the facility of part of the Corporate facility of part of the Corporate facility of the estarted working at the facility of the corporate facility of the corporate facility of the particulars of why sident's care plan on control of the corporate plan was a resident who control of the corporate for staff members.	F 6	56		
	Interdisciplinary Tea March 2022, includ developed accordin criteria established person-centered ca	lity's "Care Planning - am" policy dated revised ed resident care plans are ng to the timeframes and in 483.21; comprehensive, are plans are based on ints and developed by an im				
F 658 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-11.2(e) Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(Meet Professional Standards 3)(i)	F 6	58		8/26/22
	The services provid as outlined by the c must-	prehensive Care Plans ded or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, al standards of quality.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			0010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observar review, it was deter a.) follow a physicial consultation for a recontinued through and b.) assess and upon admiss accordance with prinursing practice. Tidentified for 2 of 25 #55) reviewed for prinursing practice. Reference: New Je	tion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to ans order for a condense of the standard survey on 8/3/22 updated a resident's condense of the standard survey on 8/3/22 updated a resident's condense of this deficient practice was to residents (Resident #36 and professional standards of the standar	F6	F658(E) How the correct accomplished for have been affect practice. The Ex Order 26. 4BI for Ex Order 26. 4BI service . The So resident #36 an Ex Order 26. 4BI wa resident and metal to the facility.	will identify other res	ent #55 as per d with r 26. 4B1 ed by	
	Reference: New Jersey Statutes Annotated, Title 45. Chapter 11. Nursing Board. The Nurse Practice Act for the State of New Jersey states: "The practice of nursing as a registered professional nurse is defined as diagnosing and treating human responses to actual and potential physical and emotional health problems, through such services as case finding, health teaching, health counseling, and provision of care supportive to or restorative of life and wellbeing, and executing medical regimens as prescribed by a licensed or otherwise legally authorized physician or dentist." Reference: New Jersey Statutes Annotated, Title 45, Chapter 11. Nursing Board. The Nurse Practice Act for the State of New Jersey states: "The practice of nursing as a licensed practical nurse is defined as performing tasks and responsibilities within the framework of case finding; reinforcing the patient and family teaching			All residents ha affected. What measures systemic chang that the deficient. The IDCP (Inter Planning) team and up comprehensive meets profession. The facility will it to ask alert and their and about the comprehension of the comprehension.	ntial to be affected by practice. In the potential to be a will be put into place will be made to end practice will not result in the practice admitting in the practice admitted in the practi	e ce or ensure cur. the ement that it ality. nurses ssion or) will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A BUILDING B WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET	CLIVILI	13 I ON MEDICANE	A MILDICAID SLIVICES			<u> </u>	IVID IVO.	0930-0391
The deficient practice was evidenced by the following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #35 in their granting grunting noises. The surveyor observed Resident #28 to the resident seal abroom off the housekeeping cart in the hallway. Resident #28 called out #35. A review of the Admission Record face sheet reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility in \$6.0000 for the facility in \$6.00000 for the Admission Record face sheet reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility in \$6.00000 for the deficient practice conditions and provise and resident #35. A review of the Admission Record face sheet reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility in \$6.000000000000000000000000000000000000				1				
CAREONE AT WELLINGTON CAREONE AT WELLINGTON 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022
CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PACKENSACK, N. 0 7601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PREFIX TAG	045501	IE AT WELLINGTON			3	01 UNION STREET		
F 658 Continued From page 27 counseling and provision of supportive and restorative care, under the direction of a registered nurse or licensed or otherwise legally authorized physician or dentist." The deficient practice was evidenced by the following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #55 in their of the other residents (Resident #28) in their of the other residents away from Resident #28 in their around the housekeeping cart in the hallway. Resident #35, but the resident was unable to maneuver around the housekeeping cart as Resident #28's attempted to grab the back handle of Resident #28's attempted to gr	CAREON	IE AI WELLINGTON			Н	IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
update and ordered. In house nurse practitioner will meet with residents and discuss authorized physician or dentist." The deficient practice was evidenced by the following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #55 in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #55 in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #55 in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in their following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident (Resident #28) in the following: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10:54 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #28 form Reside	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
	F 658	counseling and prorestorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicia. The deficient practifollowing: 1. On 7/22/22 at 10 observed Resident hallway approach a in their other resident's grunting noises. The 28 try to survey of the House around the houseker Resident #28 called broom off the house attempted to grab the H28's or order 26. 4BL this time, so the survey or could the OT what the removed Resident #55. A review of the Adnireflected that the refacility in Ex Order 26.	vision of supportive and order the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally in or dentist." ce was evidenced by the 2:54 AM, the surveyor #55 in their ** Order 26. 481 in the inother resident (Resident #28) and he/she ** order 26. 481 while making he surveyor observed Resident emselves away from Resident that was unable to maneuver deping cart in the hallway. If out ** Order 26. 481 and grabbed a ekeeping cart as Resident #55 he back handle of Resident There was no staff present at reveyor looked down the e Occupational Therapist (OT) alled for help. The surveyor ey observed, and the OT #28 from the hallway. Wed the medical record for the sident was admitted to the with diagnoses which with diagnoses which	F6	358	update and ordered. In house nurse practitioner will meer residents and discuss order 26. 481, will be update as per residents wish Social Worker will meet with reside family and or responsible party and discuss order 26. 481. Status will be by resident, responsible party, and Orders will be obtained. The facility will in-service staff on the system. Dots will be placed on resiname wrist bracelet, this DOT will in resident preferred order 26. 481. The facility will in-service order 26. 481. The facility will order 26. 481. The facili	orders hes. het. verified md. he DOT dents dentify to to trits ts 3 DON or dit to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Data Set (MDS), and status (BIMS) score indicated Ex Order 2 A review of the Proposition of the William Service of	st recent quarterly Minimum assessment tool dated brief interview for mental e of Secondar 26. 481 . which 26. 481 . which 26. 481 . which aff that there was an Secondar 26. 481 . was told aff that there was an Secondar 26. 481 . who was to son break. Resident #12 around son break. Resident #55 sto Resident #12 who was 26. 481 by the Nurse's Station of Residents were immediately by the staff who witnessed the ent #55 was directed back to the ent #55 was directed at the ent	F 6	\$58			

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		08	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Nursing (ADON) st requested to speak the surveyor with his on 7/27/22 at 11:17 the Ex Order 26. 4B facility informed him resident, he would the resident. The resident refused to document that he orefused to see him why he would not do refused to see him that he attempted to the todocument a note see the Ex Order 26. 4B further stated that to document the refused to document the refuse there was communicate if a refused specifically it see Resident #55 in responded, "I see the is no way I can remove that the resident res	AM, the Assistant Director of ated that the **Ex Order 26. 4B1** To the surveyor and provided is phone number. AM, the surveyor interviewed who stated if the there was an issue with a come to the facility and see at order 26. 4B1* stated that if the see him, he would not earne to visit but the resident. When the surveyor asked ocument that the resident or how would someone know to see the resident, the that he would expect the nurse of that day. The **Ex Order 26. 4B1* for him to sal and staff should document ication with him. The that he expected the nurses to be seen and ge in a resident's **Excorder 26. 4B1* to the **Ex Order 26.	F6	58			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315152	B. WING _		08	/03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	there was no docur. The DON confirme responsibility to ensure followed through the resident. A review of the faci. Intervention and Mc February 2022, inc. and residents will reservices as needed highest practical physychosocial well-becomprehensive ass. A review of the faci. Obtaining and Trans 2/10/22, included as necessary, that	The DON confirmed that mentation to corroborate this. d that it was the nurses sure that all physician's orders h and that the **Ex Order 26. 4B1* saw lity's "Behavioral Assessment, onitoring" policy dated revised luded the facility will provide eceive behavioral health I to attain or maintain the	F 65	58		
	able to speak with a surveyor that their have nothing done emergency. The re	. The resident was the surveyor and informed the requested Ex Order 26. 4B1 was to and to be a strong of an sident informed the surveyor dy informed the facility of this				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	_ (X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		_	08/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 070			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIAT		
F 658	The surveyor review Resident #36. A review of the Admindicated the reside facility in Ex Order 26. 481 re-admitted in Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2. A review of the most dated excore of Ex Order 26. 481 review of the "Soc Evaluation" dated except was to be form was on file. A review of the resincluded an undate which indicated exhibit indicated exhibit included a foci for an Advanced Diincluded Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2	nission Record face sheet ent was initially admitted to the and most recently with diagnosis which 6. 481 st recent admission MDS cated the resident had a BIMS at the resident had a bit order 26. 481 cial Service Admission of the received and had a bit order 26. 481 dent's paper medical record d and unsigned bit order 26. 481 dent's comprehensive care us area initiated on bit order 26. 481, rective with interventions that	F6	58			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING _		08	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	A review of three a titled "Resident Ever Screen" indicated to 5/24/22 advanced effective date 6/9/2 Ex Order 26. 4B1 advanced directive date 6/9/2 Ex Order 26. 4B1 advanced directive date 6/9/2 Ex Order 26. 4B1 advanced directive directive date 6/9/2 Ex Order 26. 4B1 advanced directive direct	•	F 65	8			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		08/	03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	contacts to determing on 7/28/22 at 10:19 presence of the LN confirmed the nurse with the physician at The DON confirmed admitted or re-admixed admitting nurse ask to order 26.481 wishes the medical record DON stated she speconfirmed they wan receive no Ex.Order 20.481 A review of the facilipolicy dated revised	ne the Ex Order 26. 4BI wishes. P AM, the DON in the HA, ADON, and survey team e should have communicated any changes in Ex Order 26. 4BI. d when a resident was litted to the facility, the sed the resident what their were and documented it in as a standard of practice. The oke to the resident who lited to be a Ex Order 26. 4BI, and 16.4(b)(1).	F 6	58			
	whether or not he of directive. A resident or her own wishes advanced directives treatment options a to Ex Order 26. 4B NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Free of Accident Ha CFR(s): 483.25(d) (S483.25(d) Accident The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The ras free of accident \$483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and assaccidents.	azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) ats.	F 6	39		8/26/22	

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	by: Based on observation and review of pertire determined that the from the source by follower and reviewed for accident	tion, interview, record review, nent facility documents, it was a facility failed to prevent a cowing the resident's plan of the which resulted in the field for 1 of 4 residents and (Resident #11). This deficient field for 1 of 4 residents and (Resident #11). This deficient field for 1 of 4 residents and (Resident #11). The serious a follows: The surveyor observed are the wearing a follows: The wearing a follows: The wearing a follows: The wearing a follows: The surveyor that he/she had a field (CNA #1) attempted to follows: The she had told CNA #1 follows: The own and needed another four CNA #1 continued to form follows out of the follows: The she spent weeks in the figured both their for order 26.481	Fé	589	How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice. Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) we ducated regarding following reside of care. Competency evaluation completed for positioning on completed for positioning the potential to be affected same deficient practice. Resident #11 was condenced affected same deficient practice. Resident #11 was condenced affected same deficient practice. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to expect the deficient practice will not resident the deficient practice will not resident the deficient practice will not resident that needs assistance of care in the compositioning during condenced on CNA's assignments daily.	was ent plan 26.4B1 ist for esidents by the ed. Any et in the ted. ce or ensure ecur. e plan ats assist. of two	
					How the facility will monitor monitor	r its	

corrective action to ensure that the

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILI	TO I OIL MILDIOAIL	A MILDIOAID SLIVICES				IVID IVO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NE AT WELLINGTON			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	A review of the qua (MDS), an assessment of carthat the resident had all thurther reflected to the resident had all thurther reflected to behaviors in the assessment. Section resident's functional include extensive assistant all imitation to Ex Order A review of the indiplan reflected a foothad a risk for the individual of the indivi	rterly Minimum Data Set nent tool used to facilitate the re, dated [Ex Order 26. 4B1] reflected and a brief interview for mental and the resident had exhibited last seven days of the on G used to assess the all status for [Ex Order 26. 4B1] ed that the resident required be with a [Ex.Order 26. 4B1]. It further included that Ex Order 26. 4B1	F	889	deficient practice will not recur. The DON/ADON or designee will rand perform surveillance to ensure CNAs are following the plan of carpatients that requires assistant of a positioning on Ex Order 26. 4B1 Weekly surveillance will be done x weeks, monthly x 3 months and the quarterly x 3 months. The DON/AI designees will report findings of surveillance to the Administrator at Quality Assurance Committee quarterly.	e that he e for 2 for 	
	Interventions include to Excorde 20.483 as need updated on the care plan speciassist at all times w	led to provide assistance, and					
		dentified that the resident had					

an actual from the exorder on Exorder 26.481

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		08	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	A review of the Pronounces Note dated indicated, "Notified inside bedroom. Coand witnessed while she was performed to the series of the surveyor requestive report occurred on A review of the most condicated a Ex Order of the status (BIMS) score indicated a Ex Order of the surveyor requestion of the surveyor requestive report occurred on the surveyor requestion of the surveyor requestion of the surveyor requestion of the surveyor requestion occurred on the surveyor requestion of the surveyor requestion occurred on the surveyor occurred on t	gress Notes reflected a 1/14/22 at 1:40 PM. The note by staff, resident sustained NA was present in the room CNA states that come occurred orming a diaper change. Order 26. 4B1 while while railing. [Resident #11] then by staff and kept assessment, resident states but did not identify exact oted conder 26. 4B1 to conder 26. 4B1 administered. Resident has scher] Ex Order 26. 4B1. rtable on the floor with pillow d until Emergency Medical rrived. Medical Doctor [MD] amily notified. Order received 26.4(b)(1) ested the Ex Order 26. 4B1 for Resident #11's conder 26. 4B1 for Resident #11's conder 26. 4B1 staff statement conder 26. 4B1 at recent annual MDS dated brief interview for mental at of conder 26. 4B1, which	F6	i89			

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		08/	03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	CEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	#11. A review of the Resident #11 was \$\frac{1}{2000}\$. The report #11 was seen by the 1/16/22 whose import #11 was seen by the 1/16/22 whose import #11 was seen by the 1/16/22 whose import #12 whose import #13 was seen by the 1/16/22 whose import #14 was seen by the 1/16/22 whose import #15 whose import #16/22 at 11:11 at elephone interview Nurse/Unit Manage \$\frac{1}{2000}\$. The RN/U Manage \$\frac{1}{2000}\$. The RN/U Manage \$\frac{1}{2000}\$ whose import #16/22 at 11:11 at elephone interview Nurse/Unit Manage \$\frac{1}{2000}\$. The RN/U Manage \$\frac{1}{2000}\$ whose \$\frac{1}{2000}\$ whose import #16/22 at 11:11 at elephone interview Nurse/Unit Manage \$\frac{1}{2000}\$ whose \$	records revealed a corder 26.4BI from storder 16.4BI from revealed Resident e Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) on ression was resident sustained a control of storder 26.4(b)(1) on ression was resident sustained a control of storder 26.4BI from storder 26.4BI	F6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING	i		08/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	assistance, and the continued that staff help them with that that in general, if the we instructed staff to nothing happens to such as a continued that in general, if the we instructed staff to nothing happens to such as correct or injuting this continued that it is because a condition of the state of the president and the continued to the resident assist. On the care while the continued to the resident that per the from the condition of the care while the continued that the continued that the continued that the condition of the care while the continued that	RN/UM responded, "No." He must get someone to come resident's care. He added ey were a Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) to get someone to ensure the resident or staff member rry. The RN/UM stated prior to denever had any concerns with but he spoke to CNA #1 about aff member when there is a prequired. 3 PM, the surveyor observed do n an air mattress with their ere was lunch on the resident's resident informed the surveyor now of another from the added that since the from the added that since the from the resident abilitation Services (DRS) who cent #11 could not get out of order 26.4B1 an Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) are staff member would perform other staff member would perform other staff member maintained fon, for safety. The DRS of the process of the prediction of the predic	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING		08/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	should be per cause injury to start on 7/27/22 at 10:3 CNA #1 who was a start of the facility for about the facility for about She stated that she with gathering her residents based or given that day. She ways in which she or level of assistant asking the resident or care plan for the resident she cared for the resident #11 and the Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) Ex.Order 26.4BI time she cared for been working at the and didn't know ab system as she was The CNA #1 stated resident required on washing the front of turn the resident to the back, so she sheet that was und their start of the control of the resident holding the resident holding the front of the factor of the form of	The RDS stated amstances when a Exorder 26.4(b)(1) erformed alone, as it could for as well as the resident. 3 AM, the surveyor interviewed assigned to Resident #11 on #1 stated she has worked at it a year and three months. It is starts her shift in the morning supplies and checking on her in the assignment she was the stated that there are many can find out what kind of care ce a resident needs, such as it directly, reviewing the Kardex e resident, look on the	F 689			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		30	3/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	had begun to grabbed the grabbed the grabbed the grabbed the grabbed the floor, because so not independently honce the grabbed the RN/UM. Was not complaining from the grabbed the RN/UM. Was not complaining from the grabbed	ge 40 If the source, she immediately introller and lowered the sould had the resident's weight. If the source, she tried to ease the efloor and onto their controller to the Housekeeper who she stated that the resident go of the stated that go one of the stated that stated the stated that the stated that go of the stated that the stated that go one of the stated tha	F 6	889			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315152	B. WING		08/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	independently turned but according to the quarterly MDS date resident required a secondary 26. 481 and secondary 26. 481 and secondary 26. 481 for investigation's conclusion resident when CNA #1 turned lowered to the floor there was no mentione-person assist was required. The secondary 26. 481 there was no document to CNA #1 directly a competencies were DON stated it was in have been re-educant Resident #11 regard future accidents. The surveyor a copy time of the the surveyor a copy time of the the surveyor accompanient of the the surveyor accidents. The surveyor accompanient of the surveyor accompanient of the the surveyor accompanient of the surveyor accompanient of the surveyor accompanient of the survey facility provided certainly provided c	ed Resident #11 during care, e resident's care plan and de resident's care plan and de resident's care plan and prior to the resident, the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 for resident #11's resi	F6	689		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		08/	08/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	residents. The DC resident had fix Order 26. 4B1. The regarding the CNA A review of the facil 2018, included und Review the care planeeds of the reside turn on his/her side (Note: Be sure the side of the side	on acknowledged that the and an unplanned are were no other were no other and an unplanned are were no other and an unplanned are were no other and an unplanned are were no other and an unplanned and an unplanned are General Guidelines 1. In to determine any special and to determine any special and an unplanted to with his/her back toward you, and are resident from and any and are resident cannot turn by assist as needed In the second of the	F6	889			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Ex Order 26. 4B1 CFR(s): 483.25(e)(F6	90		8/26/22	
	§483.25(e) Incontin §483.25(e)(1) The resident who is <i>Ex</i> (facility must ensure that					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3)				3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			301	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UNION STREET CKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Continued From pa	ige 43	F 6	90				
	maintain Ex Order 26. 4B	s services and assistance to unless his or her clinical omes such that Ex Order 26. 4B1 is ntain.						
	, base comprehensive assensure that-	resident with a control of the resident's sessment, the facility must						
	(i) A resident who enters the facility without an Ex Order 26. 4B1 is not Ex Order 26. 4B1 unless the resident's clinical condition demonstrates that Ex Order 26. 4B1 was necessary; (ii) A resident who enters the facility with an							
	Ex Order 26. 4B1 is assessed for remas possible unless	or subsequently receives one noval of the construction as soon the resident's clinical condition as <i>Order 26. 4B1</i> is necessary;						
	comprehensive assensure that a residence receives appropriate restore as much possible. This REQUIREMENT.	a resident with fecal d on the resident's sessment, the facility must ent who is <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> te treatment and services to <i>Order 26. 4B1</i> function as						
	and review of pertir was determined that a.) ensure condected every	tions, interview, record review, nent facility documentation, it at the facility failed to ensure care was performed and shift and b.) Ex Order 26. 4B1 ented every shift in accordance			F690(D) How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents fo have been affected by the deficient practice.	und to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601	, 557	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	with a physician's of was identified for 1 reviewed for Ex Order the following: On 7/27/22 at 10:4 Resident #36 in be Ex Order 26. 4B1 The surveyor review Resident #36. A review of the Adresident #36. A review of the Adresident the reside facility in Ex Order 20. 4B1 included Ex Order 20. 4B1 includ	order. This deficient practice of 2 residents (Resident #36) and was evidenced by and was evi	F6	690	Resident #36 was assessed, no noutcome noted. How the facility will identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice. Resident #36 was affected. All other residents with associated to be affected. What measures will be put into play systemic changes will be made to that the deficient practice will not react that the deficient practice on signit documenting the urine outputs. All were in-serviced on providing and were in-serviced on providing and care every shift. Weekly a care every shift. Weekly a care every shift. Weekly a care every shift. Weekly and documentation or and docume	esidents by the er otential ace or ensure ecur. In and nurses signing audits of will be 6.481 It its est, x 3 ort quality	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/0	03/2022
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT WELLINGTON			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF THE APPROPRIAT		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
66 66 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77	corresponding date: locumented as folkown as	A shift 2022 TAR included a ated (2000) 20.3331 and discontinued output every shift. The s and shifts were not ows: shift (4) shift (5) shift (7) shift. The corresponding re not documented as follows: A shift (7) shift (8) shift (8) shift (9) shift (9) shift (19) shift (1	F6	690			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING		08	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	stated that CNAs en for residents we total amount of documented the outline of the Licensed Pract the facility nurses we as ordered and the Ex Order 26. 4BI the amount of documentation. The Ex Order 26. 4BI and we important to monitor production and Ex On the missing documented for Resident #36's The DON further a documented, it was Review of the facility policy dated revise purpose of this pro Ex Order 26. 4BIInput/Orecord of the reside policy and procedure following information resident's medical that Ex Order 26. 4BI title of the individual tit	emptied the Ex Order 26. 4B1 vith and reported the and reported the to the nurses, who then atput. 1 AM, the surveyor interviewed ical Nurse (LPN) who stated were responsible for and reported and reported to the nurses for e LPN further stated that urine output monitoring was or for resident's		90			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From page 47		F 6	90			
	NJAC 8:39- 19.4 (a)5; 27.1 (a) Physician Visits-Frequency/Timeliness/Alt NPP CFR(s): 483.30(c)(1)-(4)		F 7	'12			8/26/22
	§483.30(c)(1) The rephysician at least of	ncy of physician visits residents must be seen by a nce every 30 days for the first ssion, and at least once every					
	§483.30(c)(2) A physician visit is considered timely if it occurs not later than 10 days after the date the visit was required.						
	(c)(4) and (f) of this	pt as provided in paragraphs section, all required physician by the physician personally.					
	required visits in SN alternate between pand visits by a physpractitioner or clinic accordance with pa	e option of the physician, NFs, after the initial visit, may personal visits by the physician ician assistant, nurse al nurse specialist in ragraph (e) of this section. NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observat review, it was deter ensure that the phy supervising the care resident conducted progress notes at le seen since March of was identified for 1	ion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to sician responsible for the e of a <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> face-to-face visits and wrote east every thirty days had been of 2022. This deficient practice of 3 residents (Resident #55) ian visits and was evidenced			F712(E) How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice. The primary physician came to conface-face visit will patient #55 How the facility will identify other residence.	duct	

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILI	TO I OIL MEDICAILE	A MEDICAID SERVICES				VID IVO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				30	01 UNION STREET		
CAREON	E AT WELLINGTON						
				Н	ACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOSE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From particles on 7/22/22 at 10:54 Resident #55 in the approach another resident's and he/s other resident's another resident's roises. The survey to propel themselves but the resident was the housekeeping of #28 called out the housekeeping of attempted to grab the surveyor of attempted to grab the H28's another 26.481. This time, so the surveyor catold the OT what the removed Resident #55. A review of the Admireflected that the refacility in Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 included Ex Order 2 status (BIMS) score status (BIMS) score	ge 48 4 AM, the surveyor observed in a AM, the surveyor observed in a Content 26. 483 in the hallway esident (Resident #28) in their she content while making grunting for observed Resident #28 try as away from Resident #55, as unable to maneuver around eart in the hallway. Resident and grabbed a broom off cart as Resident #55 he back handle of Resident There was no staff present at reveyor looked down the accupational Therapist (OT) alled for help. The surveyor ey observed, and the OT #28 from the hallway. Wed the medical record for the insision Record face sheet as ident was admitted to the content was admitt		712		by the dents ffected. ce or ensure ecur. st r its OON or dit to rance	
	indicated Ex Order 2						

A review of the electronic Progress Notes

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 712	reflected that there care physician or n January 2022 throus surveyor was revier record. There was Progress Note date. A review of the Phylocated in the residincluded Physician dated Ex Order 26. were no document after Ex Order 26. 4E	were no documented primary urse practitioner notes from ugh the time in which the wing the resident's medical only one Physician/Practitioner ed (\$\frac{1200}{200}\$ for a (\$\frac{120}{200}\$ Notes ent's paper medical chart, is Progress Notes for (\$\frac{120}{200}\$ Physician's Progress Notes \$\frac{120}{200}\$ There ed Physician's Progress Notes	F7	712		
	the Licensed Pract (LPN/UM) who state Physician came to documented on the he saw the resident LPN/UM stated that residents and did now ho alternated with practitioner had to residents, they wou know and then documented the electronic medial of the Unit Clerk who (removed documented to the residents) that the Unit Clerk who (removed documented to the electronic medial record in medical record to the control of the unit Clerk who (removed documented to the control of the unit Clerk who (removed documented to the unit Clerk who (re	7 AM, the surveyor interviewed ical Nurse/Unit Manager ted that Resident #55's the facility twice a week and e residents' paper charts that it during his visits. The at the Physician saw all of his not have a nurse practitioner in monthly visits. If a nurse see one the the Physician to let him numented a progress note in ical record. 8 AM, the surveyor interviewed stated that she thinned into from the paper chart to cords off the unit) the surveyor chart of the past six months of the paper chart on the unit.				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DA		
		315152	B. WING	i	08	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 712	On 7/27/22 at 11:3 the resident's Physithat he was at the four times a week sub-acute resident he saw all his long once a month and medical record. To Resident #55 was resident could shakes his/her head that he saw the resident that he saw the resident that he saw the resident that he saw few weeks ago pic stated if there was then maybe the doresident's chart. To	7 AM, the surveyor interviewed sician via telephone who stated facility a minimum of three to to see his long-term care and s. The Physician stated that term care residents at least documented on the paper he Physician stated that aEx Order 26. 4B1 The Physician stated that the er 26. 4B1 due to a control of the paper had when control of the paper had when control of the paper had been at the resident was control of the paper had been at the resident was control of the paper had been at the resident was control of the physician stated sident monthly and there should on the chart. The Physician the resident in the hallway a king their nose. The Physician no documentation was in another the Physician acknowledged so Progress Notes should not be	F7	712			
	the Director of Nurshe could not spea had to see their lor DON stated that th thinned by the unit Physician's Progre paper charts. The #55's Physician on medical record. At DON reviewed Res record, and the DO	O PM, the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) who stated that ak to how often the physicians ng-term care residents. The e residents' charts were clerks, and one year of ss Notes should remain on the DON confirmed that Resident ly documented in the paper to this time, the surveyor and the sident #55's paper medical DN confirmed that the last					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING _		08/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	On 7/28/22 at 10:5 presence of the Lic Administrator (LNH	1 AM, the DON in the ensed Nursing Home A), Assistant Director of	F 71	2		
	that the Physician h since Ex Order 26. 4B	nd survey team, confirmed nad not seen Resident #55 . The DON stated that dents should be seen at least				
	policy dated revised Attending Physician fashion, consistent federal requirement considered timely if	facility's "Physician Visits" d February 2022, included the n will visit residents in a timely with applicable state and tsa physician visit is it occurs no later than ten date the visit is required				
	NJAC 8:39-23.2(d) License/Comply w/ CFR(s): 483.70(a)-	Fed/State/Locl Law/Prof Std (c)	F 83	36		8/26/22
	§483.70(a) Licensu A facility must be lic and local law.	re. censed under applicable State				
	Local Laws and Pro The facility must op compliance with all local laws, regulation accepted profession	ance with Federal, State, and ofessional Standards. perate and provide services in applicable Federal, State, and ons, and codes, and with hal standards and principles sionals providing services in				
	§483.70(c) Relation Regulations. In addition to comp	nship to Other HHS liance with the regulations set				

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

<u> </u>	KO FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			U	<u>NB NO.</u>	0938-0391
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			08/0	03/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREO	NE AT WELLINGTON			3	01 UNION STREET		
CAREO	NEAT WELLINGTON			н	IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	forth in this subpart the applicable provregulations, includin pertaining to nondistrace, color, or nation nondiscrimination of CFR part 84); nondage (45 CFR part 84); nondage (45 CFR part 84) basis of race, color disability (45 CFR part 95 basis of race, color disability (45 CFR part 95 basis of race, color disability (45 CFR part 95 basis of research and abuse (42 CFF individually identified CFR parts 160 and provisions may resonon-compliance with This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation pertinent facility do determined that the resident who require positioning during was assisted by two with Market provided by the standard displayment of the deficient practification of the deficient practification. Reference: New Jee (NJDOH) memo, dwith N.J.S.A. (New with N.J.S.A. (New part 95) and 15 part 96.	is, facilities are obliged to meet isions of other HHS and but not limited to those scrimination on the basis of onal origin (45 CFR part 80); on the basis of disability (45 discrimination on the basis of onl); nondiscrimination on the national origin, sex, age, or part 92); protection of human (45 CFR part 46); and fraud (45 part 455) and protection of oble health information (45 164). Violations of such other out in a finding of the this paragraph. Note that is not met as evidenced the part of the part of the paragraph. Note that is not met as evidenced the part of the paragraph and review of the paragraph and paragraph	F	336	F836(E) How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice. Certified Nursing Assistant(CNA) win-serviced, and competency compfor position on Ex Order 26, 4B1 by two people for resident #11. The leadership team of the facility continuent to identify staff challenges in of improvement for certified nursing assistant needs. How the facility will identify other rehaving the potential to be affected to same deficient practice.	as bleted care nues to areas	

Governor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112,

Any residents in the facility have the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING			08/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	established minimular nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One Certified Nurse residents for the data on the evidence of t	30:13-18 (the Act), which m staffing requirements in e following ratio(s) were 2021: e Aide (CNA) to every eight y shift. If member to every 10 ening shift, provided that no ll staff members shall be rect staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform and If member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as a	F8	336	potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to exthat the deficient practice will not resident that the deficient practice will not resident requires in-serviced regarding following the care in th	ensure ecur. plan of puiring of care puring d to he rogram nursing ecruit rits ffing s, eks, 3 staffing x 4 rterly x ill audit and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. TIDENTIEICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		08/	03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 836	A review of the More facility in Ex Order included a Ex Order included a Ex Order included a Ex Order included a Ex Order indicated a Ex Order indicated a Ex Order indicated a Ex Order included in Incl	mission Record face sheet #11 was re-admitted to the 26. 4B1 with diagnoses that r 26. 4B1 st recent annual Minimum n assessment tool dated a brief interview for mental re of Ex Order 26. 4B1, which re 26. 4B1 arterly MDS dated re of two-person assistance for included how the resident re lying position, turns side to body while in bed or alternate	F 836	weeks , monthly x 3 months months.	quarterly x 3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING		08	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 836	the resident's weight CNA #1 eased the onto their onto the control of the Daily Assignment Assistant Director or reflected on onto the control of the Daily Assignment Assistant Director or reflected on onto the control of the Daily Assignment Assistant Director or reflected on onto the control of the Daily Assignment Assistant Director or reflected on on the control on the control of the Director of Nurse of the Don on the Don on the Don of the D	was lowered, resident down to the floor and the surveyor asked CNA #1 ere working during the day esponded there were only four ere was a fifth CNA, she en assigned to Resident #11. 5 PM, the surveyor reviewed nt Sheet provided by the of Nursing (ADON) which the 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM shift igned to the 54 residents on h would be one CNA to every 5 PM, the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) who confirmed to the 54 residents on h would be one CNA to every 6 PM, the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) who confirmed to the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) and the su	F8	336			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING		08.	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 836	1/9/22 to 1/15/22, that did not meet the CNA to 8 residents documented below 1/2/22 had 9 CNAs shift, required 13 CCNA) 1/3/22 had 9 CNAs shift, required 12 CCNA) 1/4/22 had 10 CNA shift, required 12 CCNA) 1/8/22 had 7 CNAs shift, required 13 CCNA) 1/8/22 had 7 CNAs shift, required 13 CCNA) 1/9/22 had 7 CNAs shift, required 13 CCNA) 1/10/22 had 11 CNAs shift, required 14 CCNA) 1/11/22 had 12 CNAshift, required 14 CCNA) 1/11/22 had 10 CNAshift, required 14 CCNA) 1/15/22 had 8 CNAshift, required 13 CCNAshift, required 14 CCNAshift, required 15 CCNA	he staffing to resident ratios ne minimum requirement of 1 for the day shift as	F8	36			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING_		08	/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 836	had no additional semergency staffing ADON stated that the regarding care Refer F689 2. During entrance 10:32 AM, the DON informed the survey okay. The DON stated that the staff, that if the facility for the way. The facility for the way and their own staff bonuses. As per the "Nurse staff the facility for the way." The facility for the way and their own staff bonuses. As per the "Nurse staff the facility for the way." The facility for the way and the facility for the way	taffing policies except their policy. At this time, the he facility did not have a policy except. At his time, the he facility did not have a policy except. conference on 7/19/22 at his in the presence of the LNHA, yor that the facility staffing was attend that the facility had new inuing to hire positions. The efacility did not use Agency lity was short staffed, they if by offering overtime and staffing Report" completed by yeeks of 7/3/22 to 7/9/22 and the staffing to resident ratios he minimum requirement of 1 for the day shift; 1 direct care sidents for the evening shift; half of all staff members are yening shift as documented for 95 residents on the day NAs. (15.83 residents per to 13 total staff on the	F 83	36			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	7/6/22 had 10 CNA shift, required 12 C 7/7/22 had 10 CNA shift, required 12 C 7/8/22 had 9 CNAs shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/8/22 had 9 total s evening shift, required 12 C 7/9/22 had 8 CNAs shift, required 12 C 7/9/22 had 5 CNAs evening shift, required 12 C 7/11/22 had 7 CNA shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/12/22 had 10 CN shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/12/22 had 10 CN shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/12/22 had 9 CNA shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/15/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA) 7/16/22 had 5 CNA evening shift, required 12 C CNA)	s for 95 residents on the day NAs. (9.50 residents per CNA) s for 98 residents on the day NAs. (9.80 residents per CNA) for 98 residents on the day NAs. (10.88 residents per taff for 98 residents on the red 10 total staff. for 96 residents on the day NAs. (12 residents per CNA) to 13 total staff on the red 6 CNAs. s for 96 residents on the day NAs. (12 residents per CNA) s for 96 residents on the day NAs. (13.71 residents per CNA) s for 96 residents on the day NAs. (13.71 residents per CNA) s for 96 residents on the day NAs. (9.60 residents per CNA) s for 96 residents on the day NAs. (10.66 residents per s to 12 total staff on the red 6 CNAs. s for 95 residents on the day NAs. (15.83 residents per s to 13 total staff on the	F	336			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING			08/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD E APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	resident's care nee known) by staff (ba planning), and thos other circumstance	ge 59 ds are known (or should be sed on assessment and care e needs are not met due to s, can be defined as neglect; lead to neglect:lack of	F8	36			

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		060205	B. WING		08/0	3/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON		N STREET			
			SACK, NJ 0			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	WITH THE STAND ADMINISTRATIVE STANDARDS FOR TERM CARE FACII SUBMIT A PLAN O INCLUDING A CON DEFICIENCY AND IMPLEMENTED. FA DEFICIENCIES MA ENFORCEMENT A WITH THE PROVIS	MPLETION DATE, FOR EACH ENSURE THAT THE PLAN IS AILURE TO CORRECT BY RESULT IN ACCORDANCE SIONS OF THE NEW FRATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, IFORCEMENT OF				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat	ory Access to Care	S 560			8/26/22
		comply with applicable local laws, rules, and				
	This REQUIREMEN by: Part A	NT is not met as evidenced		S560		
	documentation, it w failed to ensure tha who was assigned to control program had mandated by the St deficient practice w	and review of pertinent facility ras determined that the facility the Infection Preventionist to oversee their infection do no other responsibilities as tate of New Jersey. This as identified, and the findings		How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents f have been affected by the deficien practice. The leadership team of the facility to identify the need and area of	t has met	
		rsey Executive Directive or the Resumption of Services		improvement for Infection Control Nurse. How the facility will identify other re-	. ,	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 08/25/22

New Jer	sey Department of F	leaith				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPI	
		060205	B. WING		08/0	3/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
045501	IE AT WELLINGTON	301 UNIO	N STREET			
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON	HACKENS	SACK, NJ 0	7601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
	in all Long-Term Care Facilities" dated 1/6/21, directs the following: "iv: Facilities with no Ventilator Beds a. Facilities with 100 beds or more beds or on-sit			having the potential to be affected same deficient practice.		
	a. Facilities with 10 hemodialysis service			Any residents has the potential to affected.		
	prevention role, with must attest to hiring 2021." (*extended to 2021." (*extended to 2021.") (*extended to 20	employee in the infection in no other responsibilities and in no later than August 10, or February 1, 2022) 2 AM, the surveyor conducted ence with the Licensed sinistrator (LNHA) and the (DON). The surveyor asked ble for the facility's infection ion program, and the DON is Director of Nursing (ADON) fection Preventionist (IP). The ence ADON/IP did not have a tion control so she oversaw DON stated that the previous by sometime during the		What measures will be put into pla systemic changes will be made to that the deficient practice will not r. The leadership team will recruit fo position of full -time IP Nurse with job duties. The leadership team wensure the IP nurse is qualified an in Infection Control (CIC) by the N Board of Infection Control. Register Nurse is registered for IP How the facility will monitor monito corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. The Administrator/DON will review continue to ensure the facility has	ensure ecur. r the no other ill certified ational class.	
	COVID-19 outbreak 2020. On 7/26/22 at 9:42 the ADON/IP who sat the end of 2020 of she was promoted ADON/IP stated that role of the infection learning as she were she had no formal in the plan was for he	AM, the surveyor interviewed tated that she became the IP or the beginning of 2021 after to the ADON position. The at this was her first time as the preventionist so she was not. The ADON/IP confirmed infection control education, but it to receive education. 5 PM, the LNHA and DON racility did not have one reventionist with no other job		qualified and certified infection cor nurse in the facility. Director of Nu designee will review and report fin the Administrator and Quality Assu performance improvement commi quarterly.	ntrol rsing or dings to urance	

TICH OCI	sey Department of I	Icaitii				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		060205	B. WING		00/0	3/2022
		000203			00/0	3/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		301 UNIO	N STREET			
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON	HACKENS	SACK, NJ 0	7601		
044) ID	QUIMMADV QTA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	_	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON.	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	,	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From pa	oge ?	S 560			
0 000			0 000			
	duties.					
		lity's "Infection Control Nurse				
	Job Description" inc	cluded for minimum position				
	qualification: educa	ition graduate of an approved				
		se] school of nursing with				
		ence of two years of direct				
	care nursing experience; one year of experience					
	in a role that included infection control					
	surveillance, trending and monitoring is preferred;					
	and experience in a supervisory role within the					
		is preferred The job				
		luded for essential duties and				
		to: organizing, coordinating				
		facility's Infection Control				
	Program; ensures					
		essary for evaluating the				
		control within the facility;				
		intains compliance with				
		control policies, procedures				
		that they are consistent with				
	CDC guidelines					
	A	lited - Assistant Dissert - of				
		lity's Assistant Director of				
		otion included for position				
		Assistant Director of nursing				
		r the day to day coordination				
		aspects of the nUrsing				
		ordance with current Federal				
		ns as well as local regulations				
		Director of Nursing. Daily				
		uded to: attend daily report;				
		anagers in resolving identified service issues and concerns				
		required responsibilities of the				
		ursing unit rounds at least				
		our duty; ensure resolution to				
	any and all identifie					
		s; ensure adquate staffing is				
	maintained					

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060205	B. WING		08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	301 UNIO	DRESS, CITY, S N STREET SACK, NJ 07	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 3	S 560			
	Part B					
	documentation, it w failed to ensure that who was assigned to prevention and con- qualifications as ma	and review of pertinent facility as determined that the facility the Infection Preventionist to oversee their infection trol program met the minimum andated by the State of New efficient practice was identified as followed:				
	20-026 "Directive for in all Long-Term Care directs the following requirements in N.J. practices shall remark (Long-Term Care Formatting Care	A.C. 8:39-20, the following ain in place even as LTCF's acilities) resume normal s of the facility's current				
	have one or more in infection prevention contracted on a full to provide on-site m Prevention and Cor	ot for facilities with nt residents, are required to ndividuals with training in and control employed or time basis or part-time basis nanagement of the Infection ntrol (IPC) program. The s directive may be fulfilled by:				
	of Infection Control the requirements ur	ified by the Certification Board and Epidemiology or meets nder N.J.A.C. 8:39-20.2; has completed and infectious				
						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		060205	B. WING		08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	301 UNIO	DRESS, CITY, S N STREET BACK, NJ 07	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	c. A healthcare prof standing by the Star or more years of information of the Star or more years of information of the Star or more years of information of the Star of the St	ressional licensed and in good te of New Jersey, with five (5) rection control experience." 8:39 - Standards for Ferm Care Facilities risory Infection Control and 2 Advisory staff qualifications antrol coordinator is certified in IC) by the National Board of atrol coordinator is an active onal Association for rection Control and	S 560			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		060205	B. WING		08/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	301 UNIO		STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	On 7/21/22 at 9:00 DON's infection corwhich was the Cent Prevention (CDC) "Preventionist Traini for 19.3 contact how On 7/26/22 at 9:42 the ADON/IP who sat the end of 2020 she was promoted ADON/IP stated tha role of the infection learning as she were she had no formal if the plan was for her On 7/26/22 at 9:53 the DON who confirmed that the Nursing Home Prevence only infection contact that she coul ADON/IP had no interest the facility's Coorpoon A review of the ADO did not include five infection control. On 7/28/22 at 12:25 confirmed that the full-time Infection P duties. The LNHA a ADON/IP had no interest the surveyor received no training when the surveyor received no training the surveyor received no trainin	AM, the surveyor reviewed the atrol certification provided ters for Disease Control and Nursing Home Infection and Course" dated 7/31/2020	S 560			

New Jersey Department of Health						
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDING.			
		060205	B. WING		08/03/2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	NE AT WELLINGTON		N STREET			
OAK LOK	TAI WEELINGTON	HACKENS	SACK, NJ 07	7601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 6	S 560			
	she was never train	ied.				
	NJAC 8:39-5.1(a)					
S2115	8:39-31.1(b) Mandatory Physical Environment		S2115			8/26/22
	long-term care facil Uniform Construction adopted by the New Community Affairs. Construction Code Construction Code	n, alterations and additions of lities shall comply with the on Code (N.J.A.C. 5:23) as w Jersey Department of The New Jersey Uniform may be obtained from the Element of the Department of P.O. Box 805, Trenton, New 5.				
	by: Based on observati documentation revi of the Maintenance Operations Director facility failed to ensi renovation were not the certificate of ocu the New Jersey De	ions, interviews, and iew on 8/2/22 in the presence Director and Regional Plant r, it was determined that the ure that areas under to occupied prior to receiving ecupancy and the notification to partment of Health (NJDOH).		S2115 How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents thave been affected by the deficient practice. No residents were directly affected Appropriate permits and inspection been obtained. How the facility will identify other residents.	d. ns have	

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
		060205	B. WING		08/0	3/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON	301 UNIO	N STREET			
CAREON	IE AI WELLINGTON	HACKENS	SACK, NJ 0	7601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S2115	Continued From pa	ge 7	S2115			
	In an interview on 8 facility's Maintenand Operations Director renovations/construt1:30 AM. the survethat were complete residnets: Room 30 303, 304, 305, 306, residents occupying resident in it. The Maintenance E Operations Director	birector and Regional Plant of the American States of the Police of the		having the potential to be affected same deficient practice. All residents in the center have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into pla systemic changes will be made to that the deficient practice will not rule contractor company was educ obtain all necessary paperwork by local Hackensack building inspect	ace or ensure ecur. cated to	
	to allow the use of t they were unaware notification to anyon	these areas and stated that that the rooms required ne prior to occupancy.		facility will ensure certificate permi occupancy is provided by the city a posted conspicuously at the work to occupying the area (s).	and	
	permit for the propo authorized for build dated 3/25/2019, but occupancy provided at the bottom that, '	beside work being done and was ing, plumbing and electrical at there was no certificate of d. The permit document stated 'This notice shall be posted e work site and shall remain		How the facility will monitor monitor corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.		
	never received a ce out the permits. The provide any proof for them that the work an inspection. A review of the Final The NJ Department 06/18/18 stated "At and prior to occupy"	a certificate" but the facility ertificate from the city to close ley also were not able to com the city that they informed was complete and ready for al Release of the project from to f Community Affairs, dated the completion of the project ing the area or areas, "it has lat the local review of this		The facility management will main close interaction with local building inspector department to ensure compliance will all inspections and permits. The facility will audit for pensure compliance. Administrator designee will forward the results of audit to Quality Assurance Perforn Improvement (QAPI)Committee quality	I ermits to or f the nance	
	project is appropria project area, a copy	te." Prior to occupying the of the "CERTIFICATE OF to be provided to the New				

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPI	LETED
		060205	B. WING		08/0	3/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/0	JIZUZZ
			N STREET	STATE, ZIF GODE		
CAREON	NE AT WELLINGTON		SACK, NJ 07	7601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S2115	Continued From pa	ge 8	S2115			
		of Health Assessment &				
	A review of the NJD on 8/21/2018 indica NJAC 8:39-2.4, 'the Department's Certif Facility Licensure P licensure upon com to occupying the sp On 8/2/22, the facilito provide documents	OOH letter issued to the facility atted that "in accordance with a facility shall contact the ficate of Need and Healthcare rogram for inspection and/or apletion of the project and prior ace." ty administration was unable atted evidence that this was anying the renovated space.				

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		I		SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			F	I
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	013132	1		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/1	1/2022
					01 UNION STREET		
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON			H	IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
IAG		,	ino		DEFICIENCY)		
{F 000}	INITIAL COMMENT	TS .	{F 00	00}			
	Revisit Date: 10/11	/22					
	SAMPLE SIZE: 3						
	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were c	azards/Supervision/Devices	{F 68	89}			11/1/22
	supervision and ass accidents.	resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent					
	Based on observat review, it was deter a.) provide a clutter develop and implen for a resident v This deficient practi residents reviewed	ion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to: free environment, and b.) nent a care plan to prevent with a history of multiple ce was identified for 1 of 3 for accidents (Resident #2) r a period of 11 days.			How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents foun have been affected by the deficient practice: A) Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) we ducated regarding following resident of care, for resident #2. B) Nurses were educated on updating care plans timely at the time of an	vas plan	
	The evidence was a	as follows:			to minimize the risk of further Ex Order 26.45		
	Element Three - Sy staff were re-educa plan of care in the k	of correction (POC) for stemic changes, indicated that ted regarding following the Kardex for all residents uiring two-person assist.			How the facility will identify other reside having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice: Any resident in the facility has the	the	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE		TITLE	((X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

11/09/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: NJ60205

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			10/1	R 11/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		' 	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	107	WEULE
048501	IE AT WELLINGTON		- 1	3	01 UNION STREET		
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON		- 1	Н	ACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	A review of Elemen Monitoring, indicate (DON) and Assistar or designee will mo to ensure that the Care following the plate of the facility alleged 8/25/22. On 10/6/22 at 1:05 Resident #2 in appeared to be sleer resident series was be pressed up again resident series fram positioned at a positioned at an unlocked and an unlocked and an unlocked furniture or equipment four areas of the rewas lying in it. In an half siderails in the siderails in the siderails in the attempted to intervibut did not respond resident could not the furniture and other. The surveyor review Resident #2. A review of the Admits and the siderails was a surveyor review Resident #2.	t Four of the POC - d the Director of Nursing at Director of Nursing (ADON) nitor and perform surveillance certified Nursing Aides (CNAs) an of care for patients. completion for their POC was PM, the surveyor observed with his/her eyes closed and eping. Surrounding the a dresser that was moved to nst the content was moved to nst the content was a standard sed up against the content was content was a standard sed up against the content was content who was content while the resident didition, the resident had both up position at the head of the content content who was content who was content who put the content content who put the equipment around the content was wed the medical record for hission Record face sheet (an extent process of the content was well the resident was well the surveyor who put the equipment around the content was well the surveyor who put the equipment around the content was well the resident was well the resident was	{F 68	89}	what measures will be put into pla systemic changes will be made to that the deficient practice will not re A) All Certified Nursing Assistants in-serviced regarding following the care for resident and providing a clutter-free environment for the res B) Staff will perform frequent rouncensure that environment will be freclutter. C) The IDCP (Interdisciplinary Care Planning) team will meet to discuss and review the care plan interventions that reflect the care plan interventions that reflect the will not recur: A) DON (Director of Nursing) or de will perform environmental round, x 4 weeks; then monthly x 3 months B) DON (Director of Nursing) or de will audit the care plan intervention reflect the incident, weekly x 4 weet then monthly x 3 months. C) DON (Director of Nursing) or de will report findings to the QAPI (Qu Assurance Performance Improvem committee quarterly.	ensure ecur? were plan of sidents. ding to e from es all ective oractice esignee weekly is. esignee s that eks, esignee iality	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			F	₹
		315152	B. WING	_		10/ ⁻	11/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	admitted to the faci included Ex Order 2 A review of the adm (MDS), an assessm	lity with diagnoses that	{F 6	89}			
	the resident had a B Status (BIMS) score indicated a Ex Order . A rev Status" reflected the Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) Ex Order 26.4B1 identified as Ex.Ord	Brief Interview for Mental e of Ex Order 26. 4B1, which r 26. 4B1 view of "Section G, Functional e resident was an extensive) for **Ex Order 20.4B1* and for and the resident was er 26.4(b)(1) further included that the more **Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) former **Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) f					
	reflected the reside due to du	risk for ^{scorder} . The ^{scorder} risk					
	as early as according to a search as early as according to address until 11 days after the	vidualized care plan initiated revealed that there was no s the resident's risk for risk assessment which sident was at cooler 26-4(0)(1) for					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315152	B. WING_		10	/11/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	The care plan that included the reside history of work, Ex O , with four actual included an interve which was at the facility. On 10/6/22 at approximately 1: that the resident's abreak and was not that time. The survenurse on the unit. On 10/6/22 at 1:45 accompanied by the Nursing Home Admitted assigned CNA, and observed the reyes closed and the and equipment presen at 1:05 PM, with the total the control of the control o	was not initiated until was not initiated until was not initiated until was at	{F 68	9}		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	()	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315152	B. WING			R 10/11/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	ZIP CODE	TOTTILDEE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA	
{F 689}	was acceptable and "Absolutely not. Thi "At this time, the sur resident's assigned performed Ex Order moved the resident common area. The Resident #2 in their the nurses' station break. The CNA costaff at the nurse's he went on a lunch resident to resident to prevent to cover for me tod was around." The CNA state to cover for me tod was around." The Cnot move the furnite could not find anoth lunch break. The Cable to move the challent of the side	the LNHA replied, is is not the normal setup." It veyor interviewed the CNA who stated he CNA who stated he and to the nurses' station is CNA stated he observed a conder 26.4BI falling asleep at prior to going on a lunch ontinued he could not find any station to cover his shift while break, so he returned the arranged the furniture around the resident from work out of ed, "Someone was supposed any during lunch, but nobody CNA stated he normally would but around the resident was nair and a conder 26.4BI to sit up in the conder 26.4BI to sit up in the conder 26.4BI. The CNA follow a care plan for the as unaware the resident was not conder 26.4BI to no either the CNA stated there were no conder 26.4BI to sit up in the conder 26.4BI to s	{F 6	39}		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		DNSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING				R 11/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			301 L	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UNION STREET KENSACK, NJ 07601	1 10/	THEOLE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	Quality Assurance or resting in with of the wall, and not on DON stated that the the resident's close why the service while why the other service also stated the resifurniture away from and secretaria. The service way from the chair most stated he/she had the wanted to get out on the surveyor continue of the service way from the service way fr	(DQA) observed the resident one floor mat leaning against in the floor next to the state of the floor next to the estingle conder 26.4(b)(1) was found in the tand she could not speak to was not in place next to the est the resident was in condent was able to move the his/her in order to sit up this/her self up with the and put both feet on the ent wasEx.Order 26.4(b)(1) to ontly to the condent into the interest to the time. The resident into the interest to the chair if they of the time. The resident also to move the chair if they if the interest to the chair if they if the interest to the i	{F 6	89}			

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315152	B. WING			1	R 11/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			301	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UNION STREET CKENSACK, NJ 07601	101	TITEVEE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 689}	guidelines. This interpretation included in the state of the progress of second inked to the Progress on state of the second included in the physica control of this physica control of this included in the resident of this included in the resident of this control of the physica control of this control of the control of this control o	per facility fervention was not updated resident's care plan until and unwitnessed report report resonance at 2:00 PM, und on the floor, laying on the reventions put in place as a re to encourage resident to a report report report resonance resident to a report repor		89}			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	O) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315152	B. WING			R 10/11/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	ODE	TOTTIZEE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	
{F 689}	supine position on tunderneath the responsive, and did not include the the intervention addition to include the step intervention addition to include the the intervention addition to include the step intervention addition when out of were patient	the floor with their head Resident was alert and was vorder 26.4B1 The report worder 26.4(b)(1) were in place per ded as a result of the one on sput in place as a result of to be in supervised area the resident stated that he/she e remote which led to the one of the supervised area the resident stated that he/she e remote which led to the one of the supervised area the resident stated that he/she e remote which led to the one of the one of the supervised area the resident stated that he/she e remote which led to the one of the one	{F 6	89}		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315152	B. WING		- 1	R /11/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		TTIZUZZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From particular individual's responsive or the NJAC 8:39 27.1(a)	ge 8 se to interventions intended to e consequences of a consequence	{F 64	39}		

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

1	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		060205	B. WING		10/1	≀ 1/2022
			1		10/1	1/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S ON STREET	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON		SACK, NJ 0	7601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{S 000}	Initial Comments		{S 000}			
{\$ 000}	THE FACILITY WA THE STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE	S IN COMPLIANCE WITH IN THE NEW JERSEY CODE, CHAPTER 8:39, LICENSURE OF LONG LITIES.	{S 000}			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE 11/09/22

			POST-0	ERTIFIC	CATION	N REVISIT F	REPORT				
IDENTIFI	R / SUPPLIE CATION NUM	IBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building	ISTRUCTION						OF REVIS	SIT
315152		Y1	B. Wing					Y2	11/22/2	2022	Y 3
	FACILITY	INCTON				STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE			
CAREON	NE AT WELL	INGTON				301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07	601				
						1					
program, corrected provision	, to show the d and the da	ose deficie te such co d the iden	ncies previously	y reported on thwas accomplish	ne CMS-256 ned. Each d	edicaid and/or Clinica 7, Statement of Defici eficiency should be fune CMS-2567 (prefix o	encies and Plan outling identified usin	of Correcti g either th	on, that e regula	t have be ation or l	LSC
ITEI	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y 5	
ID Prefix	F0689		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	tion
Reg. #	483.25(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC			 11/01/2022	LSC		·	LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	tion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	tion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	tion
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	tion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
STATE A		_	WED BY (LS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY	REVIE (INITIA	WED BY LLS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOW 8/3/2022	UP TO SUR	EY COMP	LETED ON			CORRECTED DEFICIEN ICIENCIES (CMS-2567)			☐ YE	s 🔲 N	NO

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPI	
		060205	B. WING		11/2	2/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
040501	IE AT WELLINGTON		ON STREET			
CAREON	NE AT WELLINGTON		ISACK, NJ 0	7601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{S 000}	Initial Comments		{S 000}			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

1	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			08/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IE AT WELLINGTON			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emerg Provider and Suppl		ΚŒ	000			
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 8/3/22, was found t the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, an National Fire Prote	l at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life nd the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, .SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
	70's, It is compose construction. The fa	tory building that was built in d of Type I fire resistant acility is divided into 6- smoke tor does 100% of the facility.					
	regulatory flexibilitie Emergency for rout maintenance require 2020. The flexibilitie following items: fire fire extinguisher mo operation monthly to testing of generator	1135 waivers allowing for es during the Public Health tine inspection, testing and rements beginning January 31, es did not extend to the pump weekly/monthly testing, onthly inspections, fire fighter testing for elevators, monthly rs, and daily inspection of the a areas of construction, repair, ions.					
	The facility has 128	3 certified beds. At the time of					
LABORATOR'	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/25/2022 Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315152 08/03/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 | Continued From page 1 K 000 the survey the census was 87. K 222 K 222 **Egress Doors** 8/26/22 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 **Earess Doors** Doors in a required means of egress shall not be equipped with a latch or a lock that requires the use of a tool or key from the egress side unless using one of the following special locking arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT LOCKING Where special locking arrangements for the clinical security needs of the patient are used, only one locking device shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be made for the rapid removal of occupants by: remote control of locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at all times: or other such reliable means available to the staff at all times. 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 SPECIAL NEEDS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Where special locking arrangements for the safety needs of the patient are used, all of the Clinical or Security Locking requirements are being met. In addition, the locks must be electrical locks that fail safely so as to release upon loss of power to the device; the building is protected by a supervised automatic sprinkler system and the locked space is protected by a complete smoke detection system (or is constantly monitored at an attended location within the locked space); and both the sprinkler and detection systems are arranged to unlock the doors upon activation. 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2.5.2, TIA 12-4 **DELAYED-EGRESS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS**

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			08/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Approved, listed de installed in accorda permitted on door a ordinary hazard cor throughout by an affire detection syster automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 ACCESS-CONTRO ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled installed in accorda permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 ELEVATOR LOBBY ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit accordance with 7.3 door assemblies in by an approved, su detection system at automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 This REQUIREMENTS Elevator lobservatory: Based on observatory: Based on obs	layed-egress locking systems nce with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be assemblies serving low and attents in buildings protected oproved, supervised automatic on or an approved, supervised system. 4 DLLED EGRESS LOCKING Egress Door assemblies nce with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be 4 EXIT ACCESS LOCKING access door locking in 2.1.6.3 shall be permitted on buildings protected throughout pervised automatic fire and an approved, supervised system. 4 NT is not met as evidenced sion and interview, in the nance Director, Plant on 8/3/22, it was determined at to provide exit doors in the eadily accessible and free of all ediments to full instant use in ther emergencies in a requirements of NFPA 101, on 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.5.2 of 2 sets of exterior	K 2	222	K222SSF What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice? There were no patients identified w were affected by the condition. How will you identify other residents having the potential to be affected to same deficient practice, and what corrective action will be taken? Patients residing in the facility have	ho s by the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 02	, ,	E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING _		08/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 222	At 11:08 AM, the su and Regional Plant two sets of glass sl of the facility, the in a lockset that enga device on the door of the exit. The currithat the front doors exit/egress route. At the time of the orinterviewed the Mar Regional Plant Opethat the lockset (house of the exit from of an emergency. The Licensed Nursinotified of the finding Exit Conference on NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 Ec 19.2.2.2.5.2 and 19.2.2.2.5.2.	urveyor, Maintenance Director Operations Director observed iding doors located at the rear iterior set of sliding doors had ged a hook-type deadbolt. The could restrict emergency use rent evacuation plan indicated were designated an bservation, the surveyor intenance Director and erations Director who stated book type deadbolt) could restrict in the egress-side in the event sing Home Administrator was ngs at the Life Safety Code in 8/3/22. dition, Section - 19.2.2.2.5.1,	K 22	What measures will be purchat systematic changes ensure that the deficient preoccur? The lock set that was remaliding glass door, disablicallowing unrestricted entranglements allowing unrestricted entranglements. Maintenance staff will be that exit doors, in the measure that exit doors, in the measure the deficient practice emergencies. How will the corrective be ensure the deficient practice reoccur, i.e., what quality program will be put into pu	will you make to bractice will not broad from the noved from the noved from the noved from the noved from the deadbolt ance/exit. in-serviced on ans of egress ble and free of ments for of fire or other of fire or other of fire or other assurance lace? or designee will doors weekly thly for two are unrestricted ency use. The to the QAPI istrator. The et monthly will rther	
	Hazardous Areas - CFR(s): NFPA 101	Enclosure	K 32	performance improvement	I I .	8/26/22
	Hazardous Areas -	Enclosure				

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** B. WING 315152 08/03/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 | Continued From page 4 K 321 Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door. Describe the floor and zone locations of hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Automatic Sprinkler Separation N/A Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview on 8/3/22, in K321(E) the presence of the Maintenance Director and What corrective action will be Regional Plant Operations Director, it was accomplished for those residents affected determined that the facility failed to provide and by the deficient practice? maintain self-closing device on doors to There were no patients identified who hazardous area in accordance with NFPA 101, were affected by this condition. 2012 Edition, Section 19.3.2.1, 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5, 19.3.6.3.5, 19.3.6.4, 8.3, 8.3.5.1, 8.4, How will you identify other residents 8.5.6.2 and 8.7. This deficient practice was having the potential to be affected by the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION AMBRER 315152 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315152 SUMMAN OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315152 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFER TAG DESIGNATION OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2014 AND PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGULATION OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 321	CLIVILI	13 I ON MEDICANE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				IVID IVO.	0930-0391
At 12-10 PM, the surveyor, Maintenance Director and Regional Plant Operations Director observed Resident Room #315 was now being used to store construction material. The room was more than 50 square feet in size and contained combustible boxes, paper bags, ceiling tiles, shop vacuum, clear plastic sheet, spackle bucket and a gray plastic garbage container. The door to the room did not have an auto-closing device installed. At the time of the observation, the surveyor interviewed the Maintenance Director who confirmed that hazardous storage areas must have a door with a self-closing device. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 8/3/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 NUNON STREET HACKENBACK, NJ 07601 PROVIDENCE THA OF CORRECTION (25) PROVIDENCE THA OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FOR CONTINUED FROM SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY TAG PROVIDENCE THA OF CORRECTION (25) CASH PROVIDENCE THAN OF CORRECTION (25) Same deficient practice, and what corrective action will be taken? Patients residing in the facility have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place or what systematic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur? An auto-closing device was installed in resident room 315. Maintenance staff will be in-serviced that all hazardous storage areas should have automatic self-closing devices on each door. How will the corrective actions be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place? The maintenance director or designee will monitor and audit all doors to hazardous areas have self-closing devices. The findings will be presented to the CAPI committe will d				1			. ,	
CAREONE AT WELLINGTON CARLED AT WELLINGTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUIL TAG PREFIX TAG PREFI			315152	B. WING			08/	03/2022
K 321 Continued From page 5 identified in 1 of 10 hazardous storage areas in the facility and was evidenced by the following: At 12:10 PM, the surveyor, Maintenance Director and Regional Plant Operations Director observed Resident Room #315 was now being used to store construction material. The room was more than 50 square feet in size and contained combustible boxes, paper bags, ceiling tiles, shop vacuum, clear plastic sheet, spackle bucket and a gray plastic garbage container. The door to the room did not have an auto-closing device installed. At the time of the observation, the surveyor interviewed the Maintenance Director who confirmed that hazardous storage areas must have a door with a self-closing device. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 8/3/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 321 K 321 K 321 Same deficient practice, and what corrective action will be taken? Patients residing in the facility have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place or what systematic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.? An auto-closing device was installed in resident room 315. Maintenance staff will be in-serviced that all hazardous storage areas should have automatic self-closing devices on each door. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 8/3/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 345 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance K 345 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance K 345 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance					3	01 UNION STREET		
identified in 1 of 10 hazardous storage areas in the facility and was evidenced by the following: At 12:10 PM, the surveyor, Maintenance Director and Regional Plant Operations Director observed Resident Room #315 was now being used to store construction material. The room was more than 50 square feet in size and contained combustible boxes, paper bags, ceiling tiles, shop vacuum, clear plastic sheet, spackle bucket and a gray plastic garbage container. The door to the room did not have an auto-closing device installed. At the time of the observation, the surveyor interviewed the Maintenance Director who confirmed that hazardous storage areas must have a door with a self-closing device. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 8/3/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) How will the corrective actions be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place? The maintenance director or designee will monitor and audit all doors in hazardous areas for two times weekly for two months and then monthly for four months to ensure all doors to hazardous areas have self-closing devices. The findings will be presented to the QAPI committee will determine the need for further performance improvement. Audits are conducted weekly to ensure all hazardous areas are locked and secure. This will be done weekly for 3 months.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101		identified in 1 of 10 the facility and was At 12:10 PM, the stand Regional Plant Resident Room #3 store construction in than 50 square feer combustible boxes vacuum, clear plast gray plastic garbag room did not have a installed. At the time of the orinterviewed the Marconfirmed that hazar have a door with a The Licensed Nursinformed of the find Exit Conference on NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	hazardous storage areas in evidenced by the following: urveyor, Maintenance Director Operations Director observed 15 was now being used to material. The room was more tin size and contained, paper bags, ceiling tiles, shop tic sheet, spackle bucket and a e container. The door to the an auto-closing device bservation, the surveyor intenance Director who ardous storage areas must self-closing device. ing Home Administrator was lings at the Life Safety Code 18/3/22.			corrective action will be taken? Patients residing in the facility have potential to be affected. What measures will be put into play what systematic changes will be mensure that the deficient practice werecur? An auto-closing device was installed resident room 315. Maintenance is be in-serviced that all hazardous stareas should have automatic self-ordevices on each door. How will the corrective actions be monitored to ensure the deficient pwill not recur, i.e., what quality assured program will be put into place? The maintenance director or design monitor and audit all doors in hazar areas for two times weekly for two and then monthly for four months the ensure all doors to hazardous areas self-closing devices. The findings presented to the QAPI committe will determine the for further performance improvement audits are conducted weekly to ensure all docked and see hazardous areas are locked and see hazardous areas areas are locked and see hazar	ce or ade to vill not ed in staff will torage closing oractice urance mee will rdous months of the interview	
Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance			- Testing and Maintenance	K3	345			8/26/22
		Fire Alarm System	- Testing and Maintenance					

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** B. WING 315152 08/03/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 345 | Continued From page 6 K 345 A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 8/2/22, it K345 (F) was determined that the facility failed to ensure What corrective action will be that their building's fire alarm system was accomplished for those residents affected maintained in accordance with the requirements by the deficient practice? of NFPA 70 and 72. There are no patients identified who were affected by the issue. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents in the facility and was evidenced by the findings below: How will you identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the On 8/2/22 at approximately 9:40 AM, in the same deficient practice, and what presence of the facility's Maintenance Director corrective action will be taken? and Regional Plant Operations Director, the Patients residing in the center have the surveyor observed that the fire alarm annunciator potential to be affected. panel indicated, "Trouble," The surveyor observed that the amber trouble light was activated in 3 of 3 panels observed. The What measures will be put into place or Maintenance Director provided a document from what systematic changes will you put into the facility vendor dated 7/21/22 which indicated place to ensure the deficient practice will that 2-troubles on arrival and departure (negative not recur? ground fault and city tie trouble); the facility's Facility maintenance director ordered the vendor disconnected all of the field wiring from main board for the fire alarm panel, as the the panel and the ground did not clear. They also parts to repair are obsolete. detected a ground on the connected to the Maintenance staff will be in-serviced to auxiliary [aux] normally open contacts. The panel monitor panel until replacement arrives is a Simplex 4010; the vendor recommends from vendor. replacing the panel that has an internal ground, then troubleshoot the ground on the aux contacts. A new fire alarm panel is required; the Time Limited Waiver Request was

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 02	, ,	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315152	B. WING _		08/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT WELLINGTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	At this time, the sur Maintenance Direct Operations Directo issue with the fire a a problem with a gratorm. Maintenance alarm system curre grounding issue refunding issue ref	rveyor interviewed the tor and Regional Plant r who stated that the trouble alarm annunciator panels was round wire from a recent e Director stated that the fire ently operated normally, but the mained. Insure operational integrity, the shall have an approved esting program complying with irements of NFPA 70, National d NFPA 72, National Fire g Code. Ing Home Administrator was iciency at the Life Safety Code is 8/3/22.	K 34	submitted because the vendor informed us that supply chain is delaying the ability to obtain the needed to complete the repair. How will the corrective actions monitored to ensure the deficie will not recur, i.e., what quality a program will be put into place? The maintenance director or demonitor the fire alarm panel se weekly until panel is replaced a continue after it is replaced. Fi be presented to the QAPI communication which meets monthly, and the administrator. The QAPI communication determine the need for further performance improvement.	be ent practice assurance esignee will wen times and will ndings will mittee,	11/7/22
	inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Star Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, inspendintained in a secavailable.	and maintained in accordance and maintained in accordance and ard for the Inspection, aining of Water-based Fire as. Records of system design, ection and testing are cure location and readily system last checked				
	b) Who provided	system test				

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** B. WING 315152 08/03/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 | Continued From page 8 K 353 c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler 9.7.5. 9.7.7. 9.7.8. and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview on 8/2/22, it K353(F) was determined that the facility failed to a.) What corrective action will be maintain the sprinkler system by ensuring that the accomplished for those residents affected ceiling was smoke resistant and fire rated in by the deficient practice? accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, There were no patients identified who Section 19.3.5.1, Section 4.6.12, Section 9.7, were affected by the condition. NFPA 13, 2010 Edition, Section 6.2.7.1 and NFPA 25, 2011 Edition, Section 5.1, 5.2.2.1. and b.) maintain all parts of their automatic sprinkler How will you identify other residents system in optimal condition as per section having the potential to be affected by the 5.2.1.1.1 of National Fire Prevention Association same deficient practice, and what (NFPA) 25. corrective actions will be taken? Patients residing in the center have the This deficient practice was determined by the potential to be affected. following: 1. On 8/2/22 at 10:48 AM, the surveyor, What measures will be put into place or Maintenance Director and Regional Plant what systematic changes will be made to Operations Director observed in the ensure the deficient practice will not basement/ground floor (construction closet) that recur? 4-oversized ceiling tile cuts around wires and All ceiling tiles were replaced that were affected to ensure ceilings are smoke pipes. This would allow for the passage of heat and smoke into the space above which would resistant and fire rated. delay the activation of the fire sprinkler system Maintenance director arranged for and smoke detectors. hydrostatic testing for the fire department connection with the sprinkler system. 2. On 8/2/22 at 10:55 AM, the surveyor, Maintenance Director and Regional Plant The hydrostatic test was completed on Operations Director observed in the November 7, 2022. basement/ground floor (communication closet)

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** B. WING 315152 08/03/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 | Continued From page 9 K 353 that an approximately two-inches by two-inches (2" x 2") opening in the ceiling. This would allow What measures will be put into place or for the passage of heat and smoke into the space what systematic changes will be made to above which would delay the activation of the fire ensure the deficient practice will not sprinkler system and smoke detectors. recur? Maintenance director or designee will 3. On 8/2/22 at 11:10 AM, the surveyor, monitor and audit ceiling tiles weekly for Maintenance Director and Regional Plant four months to ensure compliance. Operations Director observed 4-oversized ceiling Findings will be presented to QAPI tile openings, in the basement/ground floor committee, which meets monthly, and administrator. QAPI committee will (Chapel Closet). This would allow for the passage of heat and smoke into the space above which determine the need for further would delay the activation of the fire sprinkler performance improvement. Maintenance system and smoke detectors. director or designee will ensure hydrostatic testing is completed within 4. On 8/2/22 at 11:34 AM, the surveyor. regulatory guidelines and monitored annually. Report will be sent to the Maintenance Director and Regional Plant administrator and QAPI committee Operations Director observed 15-oversized drop ceiling tile openings around pipe and wiring in the basement electrical room. This would allow for the passage of heat and smoke into the space above which would delay the activation of the fire sprinkler system and smoke detectors. 5. On 8/2/22 at 11:45 AM, the surveyor. Maintenance Director and Regional Plant Operations Director observed during the fire sprinkler documentation review dated 6/7/22 that no device deficiencies were observed, but under other deficiencies it was noted that the fire department connection (FDC) requires hydrostatic testing. The Maintenance Director confirmed the above findings during the building tour on 8/2/22. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 8/3/22.

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315152 08/03/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 | Continued From page 10 K 353 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.5.1, Section 4.6.12, Section 9.7, NFPA 13, 2010 Edition, Section 6.2.7.1 and NFPA 25, 2011 Edition, Section 5.1, 5.2.2.1. K 363 | Corridor - Doors K 363 8/4/22 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood or other material capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered compartments there are no

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315152 08/03/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 11 K 363 restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames in window assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485 Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices, This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 8/3/22, it K363(E) was determined that the facility failed to ensure What corrective action will be that corridor doors were able to resist the accomplished for those residents affected passage of smoke in accordance with the by the deficient practice? requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, The resident room doors identified (302, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. 325, 332) will be repaired and/or replaced This deficient practice of not ensuring that room to fit properly in their door frames. doors will close and latch restricts the ability of the facility to properly confine fire and smoke How will you identify other residents products and to properly defend occupants in having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice, and what place. corrective action will be taken? This deficient practice was identified in 3 of 50 Patients residing in the facility have the resident room doors observed and was potential to be affected. evidenced by the following: On 8/3/22 at 9:30 AM, the surveyor, Maintenance What measures will be put into place or Director, and Regional Plant Operations Director what systematic changes will you make to toured the facility and observed the following: ensure the deficient practice will not recur? Resident Room #302 the door would not latch An audit of corridor and patient room due to a hardware issue. doors was conducted to identify any doors Resident Room #325 the door rubbed onto the that do not fit properly into the door floor preventing closure. frames. Resident Room #332 the door would not latch due to a hardware issue How will the corrective actions be At the time of observations, the surveyor monitored to ensure the deficient practice interviewed the Maintenance Director who will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 02		SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			08/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363 K 521 SS=E	confirmed the above The Licensed Nursinformed of the find Exit Conference on NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NFPA 101, 2012 LS 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1	ve findings. ing Home Administrator was ding at the Life Safety Code is 8/3/22. , 31.2(e) SC Edition, Section 19.3.6,	K 3	521	program will be put into place? Director of Maintenance or designe inspect and audit 10 doors once we ensure those doors fit properly into frames, therefore being able to respassage of smoke. The audit will be conducted weekly for 4 weeks and monthly for 2 months. The finding presented to the administrator and committee monthly and the QAPI committee will determine the need further performance improvement.	eekly to their ist the e I then s will be QAPI	9/13/22
	comply with 9.2 and accordance with the specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1,						
	by: Based on observa was determined the resident bathroom units were adequat with the National Fi (NFPA) 90 A, B.	tion and interview on 8/3/22, it at the facility failed to ensure ventilation systems for 4 of 28 tely maintained, in accordance ire Protection Association			K521(E) What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice? The resident bathroom ventilation systems (313,319,323,325) will be repaired and replaced as necessar ensure compliance.		
	On 8/3/22 at 9:30 A	AM, the surveyor with the			How will you identify other resident	s	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			08/	03/2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	COILCLE	
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON			3	01 UNION STREET			
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON			Н	IACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 521	Continued From pa	ige 13	K 5	21				
	Director toured the ventilation in the fo	tor and Regional Operations facility and observed that the llowing Resident Room function: #313, #319, #323 and			having the potential to be affected to same deficient practice, and what corrective action will be taken? Patients residing in the facility have potential to be affected.	-		
	requested that the if the units were fur single-ply toilet tiss grills to confirm ver tissue did not hold	rvations, the surveyor Maintenance Director confirm nctioning by placing a piece of ue paper across the ceiling ntilation. When tested, the in place. The resident			What measures will be put into place what systematic changes will be made ensure the deficient practice will no recur?	ade to ot		
		ot provided with a window and n mechanical ventilation.			An audit of bathroom ventilation system for patient bathrooms will be condu			
	maintenance staff in Operations Director exhaust vents in the	rveyor interviewed the member and Regional Plant r, who confirmed that the e above resident room of functioning when tested.			How will the corrective action be monitored to ensure the deficient p will not recur, i.e., what quality assu			
		ing Home Administrator was lings at the Life Safety Code 8/3/22.			program will be put into place? Director of Maintenance or designe inspect and audit 10 patient bathroweekly to ensure there is proper ventilation. The audit will be condu	oms		
	NFPA 90 A NFPA 101-2012 -19.5.2.1 section 9.2.2 NFPA 101-2012- 19.5.2.1 Chapter 9.1 Utilities 9.2.1 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)				weekly for 4 weeks and monthly for months after. The findings will be presented to the administrator and QAPI committee monthly. The QA committee will determine the need	r 2 the PI		
K 531 SS=F		B.	K 5	31	further performance improvement.		8/26/22	
		with the provision of 9.4.						

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** B. WING 315152 08/03/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 531 | Continued From page 14 K 531 ASME A17.1, Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators. Firefighter's Service is operated monthly with a written record. Existing elevators conform to ASME/ANSI A17.3. Safety Code for Existing Elevators and Escalators. All existing elevators, having a travel distance of 25 feet or more above or below the level that best serves the needs of emergency personnel for firefighting purposes, conform with Firefighter's Service Requirements of ASME/ANSI A17.3. (Includes firefighter's service Phase I key recall and smoke detector automatic recall, firefighter's service Phase II emergency in-car key operation, machine room smoke detectors, and elevator lobby smoke detectors.) 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and record K531(F) review on 8/3/22, it was determined that the What corrective action will be facility failed to ensure that elevators' firefighters accomplished for those residents affected service was operated monthly with a written by the deficient practice? record for 2 of 2 elevator devices, in accordance No patients were identified who were with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.5.3. negatively affected. 9.4.2. 9.4.3. This deficient practice was evidenced by the How will you identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the following: same deficient practice, and what corrective action will be taken? During record review with the Surveyor, Maintenance Director, and Regional Plant Patients residing in the facility have the Operations Director on 8/3/22 at 12:50 PM, there potential to be affected. was no documented evidence that all existing elevators; having a travel distance of 25 feet or What measures will be put into place or more above or below the level that best serves the needs of emergency personnel for firefighting what systematic changes will you make to purposes conformed with Firefighter's Service ensure the deficient practice will not Requirements of ASME/ANSI A17.3. (Includes firefighter's service Phase I key recall and smoke The facility will conduct accurate testing

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02	, ,	E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING _		08/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 531	detector automatic Phase II emergence 9.4.3. The Regional provided a Monthly indicating on the for 1/17/22; 2/6/22; 3/1 6/20/22. The provided log in on the phase II test tests had passed of blank. The current incomplete log for two elevators. The findings were of Director and Region at the time of the of The Licensed Nurs	recall, firefighter's service by in-car key.19.5.3, 9.4.2, al Plant Operations Director Fire Service Test Log of Islowing dates: 15/22; 4/6/22; 5/11/22; and of Islowing dates: 15/24; 4/6/25; 5/11/25; and of Islowing dates of Islowing dates: 15/25; 4/6/26; 5/11/26; and of Islowing dates of Islowin	K 53	and complete the log for ph Log will be completed in full the phase 2 test and docum posted in elevator room as the will the corrective action monitored to ensure the def will not recur and what qualiprogram will be put into place Director of Maintenance or complete elevator logs to encompliance. The logs will be reviewed and the audit will the strength of the administration of the presented to the administration of the presented to the administration of the presented to the administration of the strength of the presented to the administration of the presented to the prese	I monitoring nents to be required. on be ficient practice ity assurance ce? designee will nsure be conducted the findings will strator and the monthly and	
K 918 SS=F	9.4.3. Electrical Systems CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems Maintenance and T The generator or c and associated equ service within 10 se criterion is not met process shall be pr	- Essential Electric Syste - Essential Electric Syste	K 91	8		8/26/22

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315152	B. WING			08/0	3/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WELLINGTON				30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	Maintenance and te transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are under load 30 minuted and intervals, and emonths for 4 continunder load conditions imulated cold start transfer of all EES of competent personnestored energy power accordance with NF circuit breakers are program for periodic components is estamanufacturer requimaintenance and the readily available. Electricuits are marked separate from normatic that the possibility of dasource is a design dinstallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (111, 700.10 (NFPA) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observating facility documents of that the facility faile by their generator to was within the requirement manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance with NF electrical generator remote manual stop provided in accordance wi	esting of the generator and re performed in accordance inspected weekly, exercised tes 12 times a year in 20-40 exercised once every 36 exercised once accomplete that automatic or manual loads, and are conducted by relative to the set of the	K 9	118	K918(F) What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice? No patients were affected by this dipractice. How will you identify other resident having the potential to be affected same practice and what corrective	eficient s by the				

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315152 08/03/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 | Continued From page 17 K 918 will be taken? This deficient practice was evidenced for 1 of 1 Patients residing in the facility have the generator logs provided by the Maintenance potential to be affected. Director by the following: 1. On 8/3/22, a review of the generator records What measures will be put into place or for the previous twelve months, did not reveal what systematic changes will you make to documented certification that the generator would ensure the deficient practice will not start and transfer power to the building within ten recur? seconds. Currently the Maintenance Director was A remote manual stop station installation performing a monthly load test, but he was not date was obtained and scheduled. recording the required transfer times completely Compliance with monthly load test and on the testing log. and the times documented (4 transfer time will be completed. The of 12) were over the 10-second requirement. The generator program will be replaced to meet standards of ten second transfer. A current monthly dates indicated: remote manual stop station installation 9/30/21 load test transfer time-16-seconds was completed on 8/26/2022. 10/27/21 load test transfer time-16-seconds 3/29/22 load test transfer time-16-seconds 4/29/22 load test transfer time-16-seconds How will the corrective action be An interview was conducted with the Maintenance monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance Director at the time of record review, who confirmed there were only 4 of 12 load test program will be put into place? transfer times on his log, that was provided to the Director of maintenance or designee will inspect the manual stop station to ensure surveyor. there is unrestricted access. Full load 2. On 8/3/22 at 12:40 PM, the surveyor, testing will be completed by competent Maintenance Director and Regional Plant personnel weekly to include a complete Operations Director, observed that the facility simulated cold start and automatic exterior generator did have an exterior shutoff. transfer of all EES (Essential Electrical but it was on the generator cabinet next to an System) loads. An audit will be conducted open vent and not remote of the prime mover. for compliance of weekly test for 6 months and findings reported to the administrator An interview was conducted during the and QAPI committee, which meets monthly. The QAPI committee will observation with the Maintenance Director. He stated that he was unaware that the manual stop determine the need for further station needed to be remote of the prime mover performance improvement.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315152	B. WING			08/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	cabinet. The Licensed Nursi Regional Operation the findings at the L Conference on 8/3/ NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), NFPA 99 NFPA 110, 2010 Ed 5.6.5.6.1. NFPA 101 Life Safe	ing Home Administrator and s Director were informed of life Safety Code Exit 22.	KS	118	A TIME LIMITED WAIVER REQUE HAS BEEN REQUESTED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS POC THIS TIME LIMITED WAIVER REG WORKS WAS COMPLETED 11.10	QUEST	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REV	/ISIT						
315152 v ₁	A. Building 02 - WELLINGTON HALL B. Wing			1/18/2023							
315152 Y1	D. Willig		Y2	1/10/2023	Y3						
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE									
CAREONE AT WELLINGTON		301 UNION STREET									
		HACKENSACK, NJ 07601									

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0222	08/26/2022	LSC	K0321		08/26/2022	LSC	K0345		08/26/2022
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
	NFPA 101			NFPA 1	101	_		NFPA 101		
Reg. # LSC	K0353	Completed 11/07/2022	Reg. # LSC	K0363		08/04/2022	Reg. # LSC	K0521		O9/13/2022
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0531	08/26/2022	LSC	K0918		08/26/2022	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/3/2022			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							s 🗆 no